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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender

Income

Male

<50K

50-100K

100k +

27%
62%
11%

23%
65%
12%

26%
63%
11%

26%
64%
10%

100%
(661)

100%
(621)

100%
(462)

100%
(273)

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Urban

Suburb

Rural

26%
65%
9%

33%
54%
12%

22%
67%
12%

15%
73%
13%

Total
Generally headed in the right direction 23%
Off on the wrong track 65%
Not sure 12%
Totals 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)

Total
Generally headed in the right direction 23%
Off on the wrong track 65%
Not sure 12%
Totals 100%

Unweighted N (1,500)

100%
(1,291)

99%

(452)

101%
(546)

101%
(502)
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2A. Favorability of Secretaries of State — Henry Kissinger
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 14%  12% 8% 6% % 9% 27% 11% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 23% 26% 31% 22% 23% 13% 30% 35% 24% 25% 32%
Favorable 38% 42% 34% 40% 42% 29% 29% 20% 40% 63% 36% 40% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 18% 10% 20% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 16% 11% 14% 15% 19% 15% 13% 17% 13% 16%
Unfavorable 32% 36% 28% 34% 22% 34% 30% 35% 34% 29% 33% 30% 33%
Don’t know 30% 22% 37% 26% 36% 36% 41% 45% 27% 8% 31% 30% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (660) (838) (971) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (630) (352) (620)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 21% 10% 9% 18% 6% 13% 19% 12% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 24% 33% 22% 24% 33% 18% 29% 33% 28% 25% 24%
Favorable 38% 43% 34% 53% 32% 33% 51% 25% 42% 52% 40% 39% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 19% 15% 23% 13% 13% 18% 19% 16% 16% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 25% 9% 22% 16% 8% 32% 12% 8% 14% 18% 15%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 44% 25% 44% 30% 21% 50% 30% 25% 30% 36% 31%
Don’t know 30% 23% 21% 22% 24% 37% 28% 26% 28% 23% 30% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,289) (519) (504) (524) (565) (409) (400) (466) (487) (451)  (545)  (502)
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2B. Favorability of Secretaries of State — Madeleine Albright
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 14% 14% 15% 19% 11% 8% 11% 14% 24% 13% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 24% 24%  24% 27% 23% 18% 26% 30% 24% 25% 28%
Favorable 38% 38% 39% 39% 43% 38% 31% 28% 40% 54% 36% 41% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 8% 13%  10% 10% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 12% 17% 7% 14% 3% 6% 6% 11% 14% 14%  12% 8% 15%
Unfavorable 24% 33% 15% 27% 13% 16% 17% 23% 28% 25% 23% 22% 29%
Don’t know 38% 29% 47% 34% 44% 46% 52% 49% 32% 21%  41% 36% 25%
Totals 100%  102%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (658) (838) (970) (183) (215) (208) (308) (630) (350) (618) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep

Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 14% 18% 27% 8% 23% 8% 11% 24% 16% 9% 16% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 31% 22% 31% 22% 19% 27% 30% 21% 29% 25% 19%
Favorable 38% 43% 58% 30% 54% 30% 30% 51% 46% 30% 45% 40% 30%

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 16% 11% 12% 13% 8% 14% 16% 13% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 5% 22% 5% 11% 20% 6% 6% 20% 7% 13% 14%
Unfavorable 24% 26% 15% 38% 16% 23% 33% 14% 20% 36% 20% 24% 27%

Don'’t know 38% 31% 27% 32% 30% 46% 37% 35% 34% 34% 36% 36% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,288) (520) (504) (525) (564) (407)

(400) (466) (487)  (451) (544) (501)
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2C. Favorability of Secretaries of State — Colin Powell
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 20% 19% 19% 28% 16% 5% 14% 21% 36% 18% 21% 24%
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 29% 34% 34% 26% 19% 28% 40% 38% 31% 32% 38%
Favorable 52% 56% 48% 53% 62% 1% 24% 42% 62% 74% 49% 53% 63%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 17% 19% 15% 16% 12% 15% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 11% 3% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8%  10% 10% 6%
Unfavorable 24% 28% 21% 26% 18% 26% 28% 25% 25% 20% 25% 26% 20%
Don’t know 24% 16% 31% 21% 20% 33% 48% 33% 13% 6% 26% 21% 17%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (660) (839) (973) (183) (215)  (207) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 24% 27% 23% 23% 15% 20% 19% 22% 21% 19% 23% 16%
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 36% 35% 37% 28% 32% 33% 36% 33% 31% 33% 33%
Favorable 52% 59% 63% 59% 60% 43% 53% 53% 58% 54% 49% 56% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 17% 17% 13% 16% 18% 13% 18% 20% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 12% 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 12% 8%
Unfavorable 24% 25% 22% 27% 24% 25% 24% 27% 20% 29% 28% 22% 23%
Don’t know 24% 16% 15% 15% 16% 32% 23% 20% 22% 18% 23% 21% 28%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,290) (519) (505) (524) (565) (410) (401) (465) (488) (452)  (545)  (502)
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2D. Favorability of Secretaries of State — Condoleezza Rice
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 21% 16% 20% 15% 18% 9% 14% 18% 32% 16% 21% 22%
Somewhat favorable 29% 29% 29% 29% 40% 21% 24% 22% 34% 34% 27% 32% 32%
Favorable 47% 50% 45% 49% 55% 38% 33% 36% 53% 66% 42% 53% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 14% 11% 18% 10% 18% 15% 16% 15% 13% 20%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 13% 8% 11% 7% 15% 15% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Unfavorable 27% 32% 22% 28% 19% 30% 17% 33% 30% 25% 29% 24% 29%
Don’t know 26% 18% 33% 23% 26% 32% 50% 31% 18% 9% 28% 23% 16%
Totals 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (660) (838) (972) (183) (216) (208) (308) (630) (352) (620) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 23% 15% 32% 15% 14% 28% 14% 15% 29% 16% 24% 15%
Somewhat favorable 29% 31% 35% 26% 35% 27% 24% 29% 35% 27% 32% 29% 26%
Favorable 47% 53% 51% 58% 51% 40% 52% 43% 50% 56% 48% 53% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 20% 12% 20% 13% 11% 19% 17% 11% 17% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 14% 8% 14% 10% 12% 14%
Unfavorable 27% 29% 32% 26% 30% 25% 25% 33% 25% 24% 27% 25% 29%
Don’t know 26% 18% 18% 16% 19% 35% 22% 24% 25% 20% 25% 22% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,290) (520) (504) (525) (564) (409) (401) (465) (487) (450) (546) (502)
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2E. Favorability of Secretaries of State — Antony Blinken
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 9%  10% 11% 7% 10% 6%  16% 7% 11% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 12% 15%  25% 20% 26% 12% 7% 13% 1% 16% 20%
Favorable 26% 31% 21% 24% 35% 31% 33% 21% 22% 29% 24% 26% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 13%  14% 11% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 18% 23% 14% 22% 5% 10% 8% 13%  23% 26% 15% 19% 23%
Unfavorable 31% 38% 24% 35% 19% 21% 22% 24% 34% 40% 28% 32% 34%
Don'’t know 44% 31% 56% 41% 46% 49% 45% 55% 44% 31% 49% 41% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (659) (834) (970) (183)  (214)  (205) (307) (632) (349) (617)  (460) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 12% 21% 3% 19% 4% 4% 19% 10% 3% 13% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 25% 8% 25% 15% 10% 22% 23% 11% 23% 13% 13%
Favorable 26% 29% 46% 11% 43% 19% 14% 41% 33% 14% 36% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 10% 16% 11% 13% 14% 10% 15% 14% 15% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 6% 39% 7% 17% 32% 7% 10% 36% 12% 20% 21%
Unfavorable 31% 34% 17% 55% 18% 30% 46% 17% 25% 50% 27% 34% 31%
Don'’t know 44% 37% 37% 34% 39% 51% 40% 42% 42% 36% 37% 44% 50%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,285) (517) (503) (522) (564) (407) (399) (464) (485) (452)  (543)  (498)
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3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 27% 21% 26% 16% 26% 17% 19% 27% 32% 23% 25% 25%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 17% 20% 19% 15% 21% 22% 18% 15% 18% 22% 19%
Favorable 43% 47% 39% 46% 34% 40% 38% 1% 45% 47% 41% 46% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 44% 40% 48% 41% 57% 42% 42% 44% 45%  44%  45% 42% 46%
Unfavorable 52% 48% 56% 50% 61% 50% 51% 53% 52% 52% 53% 51% 55%
Don’t know 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 11% 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (659) (837) (972) (183) (215)  (207) (307) (631) (351) (619)  (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 24% 27% 5% 53% 4% 18% 54% 6% 16% 48% 20% 24% 29%
Somewhat favorable 19% 17% 6% 28% 9% 22% 26% 7% 19% 28% 20% 15% 22%
Favorable 43% 44% 11% 80% 13% 40% 80% 13% 36% 76% 40% 39% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 11% 5% 11% 9% 4% 10% 9% 9% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 32% 8% 79% 41% 8% 80% 50% 12% 45% 50% 37%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 88% 19% 84% 52% 17% 84% 60% 21% 53% 60% 43%
Don’t know 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 1% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,288) (519) (504) (523) (564) (409) (401) (463) (487) (452)  (543)  (501)
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December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Public Figures — George Santos
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 2%  10% 5% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 9% 11% 6% 8% 14% 11% 16% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 11%
Favorable 12% 16% 9% 10% 24% 17% 23% 13% 9% 6% 11% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 12% 17% 17% 10% 17% 16% 13% 16% 16% 18% 11%
Very unfavorable 47% 47% 47% 52% 31% 40% 20% 39% 58% 65% 44% 50% 54%
Unfavorable 62% 66% 59% 68% 48% 50% 37% 55% 1% 81% 59% 68% 65%
Don’t know 26% 19% 32% 22% 28% 33% 40% 32% 21% 13% 30% 20% 18%
Totals 101%  101%  99%  101% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (659) (838) (971) (183)  (215)  (207) (306) (632) (352) (620)  (461)  (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 11% 4% 12% 10% 14% 6% 5%
Favorable 12% 12% 9% 13% 11% 10% 15% 7% 17% 13% 20% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 10% 23% 13% 12% 22% 9% 16% 22% 17% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 47% 54% 68% 43% 59% 43% 38% 66% 45% 42% 38% 60% 42%
Unfavorable 62% 70% 79% 66% 72% 55% 60% 75% 60% 64% 55% 72% 59%
Don’t know 26% 18% 12% 21% 16% 35% 25% 17% 22% 23% 25% 20% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,288) (519) (504) (524) (564) (409) (400) (466) (487) (450)  (545)  (502)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 22% 8% 15% 19% 12% 14% 14% 14% 18% 13% 17% 20%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 22% 27% 20% 28% 30% 22% 26% 26% 23% 30% 26%
Favorable 1% 52% 31% 43% 39% 40% 44% 37% 39% 45% 36% 46% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20% 17% 16% 18% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 28% 25% 32% 29% 22% 30% 22% 29% 31% 29% 29% 26% 30%
Unfavorable 46% 40% 52% 47% 41% 48% 42% 49% 48% 45% 47% 44% 48%
Don’t know 13% 8% 17% 10% 20% 12% 14% 14% 13% 10% 17% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (656) (838) (969) (183)  (214)  (207) (306) (631) (350) (619)  (460) (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 18% 7% 30% 9% 12% 25% 7% 12% 26% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 13% 42% 13% 27% 39% 10% 23% 42% 25% 26% 27%
Favorable 41% 44% 19% 72% 22% 39% 64% 16% 36% 69% 40% 41% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 21% 12% 21% 19% 13% 18% 24% 14% 17% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 28% 30% 52% 7% 47% 25% 11% 58% 29% 9% 29% 31% 25%
Unfavorable 46% 48% 74% 20% 68% 44% 25% 75% 53% 22% 46% 50% 43%
Don’t know 13% 8% 7% 9% 9% 17% 11% 8% 11% 9% 14% 9% 16%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,285) (520) (501) (525) (561) (408) (401) (463) (486) (450)  (543)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Public Figures — Gavin Newsom
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 11% 7% 8%  14% 11% 6% 8% 9%  12% 8% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 16% 25% 18% 24% 19% 14% 12% 15% 17% 22%
Favorable 26% 31% 21% 23% 39% 30% 30% 27% 24% 24% 24% 27% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 26% 37% 7% 22% 16% 24% 36% 44% 26% 34% 34%
Unfavorable 42% 46% 38% 48% 19% 32% 30% 35% 47% 54% 37% 47% 43%
Don’t know 32% 23% 41% 29% 42% 39% 40% 38% 30% 22% 39% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (658) (837) (969) (183) (215)  (207) (306) (630) (352) (618)  (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 11% 19% 3% 19% 4% 3% 21% 9% 2% 12% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 33% 4% 29% 15% 6% 30% 20% 7% 23% 18% 9%
Favorable 26% 30% 52% 7% 48% 19% 9% 51% 29% 9% 35% 27% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 15% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 17% 9% 15% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 9% 64% 8% 31% 56% 8% 21% 61% 22% 34% 36%
Unfavorable 42% 47% 24% 74% 20% 43% 65% 18% 39% 70% 36% 43% 47%
Don’t know 32% 23% 24% 20% 32% 38% 26% 31% 32% 21% 29% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,287) (520) (503) (524) (563) (408) (400) (465) (486) (451)  (545)  (499)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Public Figures — Sandra Day O’Connor
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 19% 19% 21% 18% 13% 8% 11% 21% 3% 16% 22% 25%
Somewhat favorable 27% 31% 24% 28%  32% 24% 26% 24%  28% @ 32% 26% 29% 30%
Favorable 46% 50% 43% 50% 50% 37% 34% 35% 49% 68% 43% 51% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 11%  10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 9%  11% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9%
Unfavorable 18% 22% 15% 20% 13% 15% 17% 18% 21% 15% 19% 19% 17%
Don'’t know 35% 28% 42% 31% 36% 48% 49% 47% 30% 17% 38% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (658) (839) (971) (183)  (215)  (207) (307) (632) (351) (620)  (461)  (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 24% 28% 21% 24% 16% 17% 24% 22% 18% 18% 25% 14%
Somewhat favorable 27% 29% 30% 30% 30% 25% 27% 29% 29% 30% 32% 26% 24%
Favorable 46% 53% 58% 51% 54% 41% 44% 53% 51% 48% 50% 50% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 11% 5% 6% 12% 6% 6% 9% % % 8%
Unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 22% 18% 15% 22% 19% 17% 19% 18% 17% 20%
Don’t know 35% 28% 25% 27% 28% 44% 34% 28% 32% 32% 32% 33% 41%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,288) (519) (504) (524) (564) (409) (401) (465) (487) (451)  (545)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of Republican Primary Candidates — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 17% 11% 16% 8% 13% 9% 9% 16% 21%  10% 17% 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 17% 23%  20% 17% 25%  20% 20% 23% 21% 22% 23%
Favorable 36% 44% 28% 39% 28% 31% 35% 30% 36% 43% 31% 39% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 12%  10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 32% 35% 33% 32% 31% 23% 34% 38% 38% 34% 33% 39%
Unfavorable 45% 43% 47% 45% 42% 41% 33% 46% 49% 48%  45% 45% 49%
Don’t know 19% 13% 25% 16% 30% 28% 32% 24% 15% 9% 24% 16% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (658) (833) (968) (181)  (215)  (207) (308) (626) (350) (615)  (462) (270)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 17% 3% 32% 4% 9%  31% 3% 8% 32% 11% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 9% 37% 12% 19% 36% 7% 23% 36% 24% 20% 21%
Favorable 36% 39% 12% 70% 15% 28% 67% 10% 31% 68% 35% 36% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 8% 16% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 34% 38% 66% 9% 57% 32% 9% 68% 35% 10% 31% 41% 29%
Unfavorable 45% 50% 78% 21% 71% 42% 19% 7% 51% 20% 43% 52% 40%
Don't know 19% 11% 10% 10% 14% 29% 14% 13% 18% 13% 23% 12% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101%  99%  99%  99% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,285) (518) (502) (523) (562) (406) (399) (464) (485) (450)  (542)  (499)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of Republican Primary Candidates — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 13% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7%  21% 7% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 18% 23% 23% 18% 21% 18% 21% 28% 19% 27% 24%
Favorable 33% 39% 26% 36% 32% 26% 29% 26% 29% 49% 26% 40% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 16% 17% 13% 16% 11% 13% 20% 22% 16% 15% 25%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 21% 18% 17% 15% 26% 24% 15% 23% 19% 21%
Unfavorable 37% 39% 36% 39% 32% 32% 26% 39% 44% 37% 38% 34% 46%
Don’t know 30% 22% 38% 26% 37% 42% 45% 35% 27% 14% 35% 26% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  99%  99%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (660) (837) (973) (182)  (214)  (207) (308) (631) (351) (619)  (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 12% 5% 21% 5% 9% 19% 5% 7% 21% 10% 13% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 20% 32% 18% 18% 32% 12% 27% 30% 24% 22% 21%
Favorable 33% 37% 25% 53% 23% 27% 51% 18% 34% 51% 34% 35% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 24% 13% 21% 15% 14% 20% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 21% 24% 32% 17% 28% 19% 15% 37% 16% 15% 19% 23% 20%
Unfavorable 37% 43% 56% 30% 49% 34% 29% 57% 34% 29% 38% 40% 35%
Don’t know 30% 20% 19% 16% 28% 39% 21% 25% 31% 20% 29% 25% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,288) (518) (505) (524) (564) (409) (401) (464) (488) (451)  (545)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5A. Presidential Ratings — Jimmy Carter
How would you rate the president listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 13% 13% 14% 11% 26% 14% 10% 16% 15% 12% 16% 13% 11%
Above average 21% 22% 20% 21%  23% 21% 20% 18% 23%  21% 21% 21% 22%
Average 26% 23% 29% 26% 25% 29% 26% 26% 25%  21%  28% 26% 23%
Below average 12% 14% 10% 13% 6% 13% 10% 7% 14% 18% 10% 15% 12%
Poor 14% 20% 9% 18% 4% 4% 6% 10% 17% 22% 12% 14% 19%
Not Sure 13% 9% 18% 10% 16% 20% 27% 23% 6% 0% 13% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (661) (837) (971) (183) (216) (208) (307) (631) (352) (620) (462) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 13% 15% 24% 4% 23% 10% % 23% 15% 5% 16% 11% 13%
Above average 21% 23% 34% 11% 31% 16% 15% 33% 21% 13% 22% 23% 18%
Average 26% 24% 25% 23% 25% 27% 25% 21% 32% 24% 26% 26% 26%
Below average 12% 13% 7% 22% 8% 12% 17% 6% 11% 20% 11% 12% 13%
Poor 14% 16% 2% 34% 2% 13% 29% 2% 7% 32% 8% 16% 18%
Not Sure 13% 8% 8% 6% 11% 21% 7% 14% 15% 6% 17% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,289) (520) (504) (524) (564) (410) (401) (466) (488) (451) (546) (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5B. Presidential Ratings — Bill Clinton
How would you rate the president listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 10% 11% 10% 7% 28% 12% 7% 14% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10%
Above average 24% 26% 22% 24% 2% 25% 19% 25% 25%  27%  22% 27% 27%
Average 31% 31% 31% 32% 29% 31% 30% 34% 29%  31% 29% 33% 28%
Below average 15% 13% 16% 17% 3% 13% 16% 9% 19% 14% 16% 15% 15%
Poor 14% 15% 13% 16% 2% 10% 10% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12% 15%
Not Sure 6% 4% 7% 4% 11% 9% 18% 6% 1% 1% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (661) (835) (969) (183) (216) (208) (306) (631) (351) (619) (462) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 10% 12% 22% 2% 20% 8% 3% 17% 14% 4% 15% 9% 7%
Above average 24% 26% 37% 15% 37% 21% 13% 36% 25% 15% 26% 27% 19%
Average 31% 30% 30% 28% 30% 34% 28% 29% 32% 31% 31% 32% 30%
Below average 15% 14% 4% 26% 5% 13% 27% 7% 12% 24% 11% 16% 17%
Poor 14% 15% 4% 28% 3% 13% 27% 6% 10% 25% 9% 12% 21%
Not Sure 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 10% 3% 5% 6% 2% 8% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,288) (520) (504) (525) (562) (409) (400) (465) (487) (451) (546) (499)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5C. Presidential Ratings — George W. Bush
How would you rate the president listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 9% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7%
Above average 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 20% 19% 13% 18% 21% 18% 18% 15%
Average 36% 32% 39% 3% 34% 33% 27% 30% 38%  46%  32% 42% 36%
Below average 20% 22% 18% 21% 17% 18% 12% 21% 23%  20% 20% 18% 26%
Poor 14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15% 21% 13% 8% 15% 13% 12%
Not Sure 6% 5% 7% 4% 12% 6% 17% % 2% 0% 7% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183) (216) (208) (308) (632) (352) (621) (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 11% 3% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Above average 18% 19% 14% 24% 12% 15% 27% 9% 17% 26% 18% 17% 18%
Average 36% 37% 36% 40% 35% 34% 38% 32% 37% 40% 32% 40% 35%
Below average 20% 21% 25% 16% 26% 20% 12% 29% 20% 14% 18% 21% 20%
Poor 14% 15% 18% 10% 16% 16% 10% 23% 12% 11% 14% 13% 15%
Not Sure 6% 2% 2% 1% 6% 10% 2% 6% 6% 2% 9% 3% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452) (546) (502)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5D. Presidential Ratings — Barack Obama
How would you rate the president listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 21% 17% 24% 16% 44% 23% 16% 20% 24% 22% 26% 15% 22%
Above average 21% 22% 20% 19%  26% 28% 23% 25% 19% 16%  18% 27% 20%
Average 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 24% 28% 21% 16% 14%  19% 20% 18%
Below average 13% 14% 12% 16% 5% 6% 11% 10% 13% 18% 13% 12% 12%
Poor 23% 26% 21% 29% 2% 14% 13% 21% 28%  30% 21% 24% 25%
Not Sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 9% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (654)  (837) (965) (182) (216) (206) (307) (629) (349) (617) (459) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 21% 23% 42% 3% 44% 13% 4% 40% 23% 4% 24% 21% 18%
Above average 21% 21% 36% 5% 32% 20% 9% 31% 25% 10% 23% 25% 14%
Average 19% 17% 16% 17% 16% 25% 16% 18% 24% 17% 22% 18% 18%
Below average 13% 12% 4% 20% 4% 16% 18% 5% 13% 20% 14% 12% 13%
Poor 23% 26% 2% 54% 2% 19% 52% 4% 14% 49% 13% 24% 34%
Not Sure 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,286) (518) (503) (523) (561) (407) (399) (463) (486) (450) (544) (497)

20



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5E. Presidential Ratings — Donald Trump
How would you rate the president listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Outstanding 23% 25% 20% 26% 9% 24% 18% 19% 25%  29%  22% 23% 21%
Above average 16% 19% 14% 18% 13% 13% 9% 15% 18% 22% 12% 22% 20%
Average 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 24% 16% 9% 4% 15% 12% 9%
Below average % 5% 9% 6%  10% 9% 8%  10% 5% 7% 6% % %
Poor 38% 34% 41% 35%  48% 34% 32% 3%  42%  37%  40% 34% 39%
Not Sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (660)  (837) (971) (183) (215) (208) (307) (631) (351) (620) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Outstanding 23% 24% 3% 49% 4% 17% 50% 4% 18% 44% 17% 23% 29%
Above average 16% 17% 4% 31% 5% 16% 29% 5% 12% 30% 14% 16% 19%
Average 13% 10% 8% 12% 9% 18% 11% 9% 15% 14% 17% 11% 11%
Below average 7% 6% 7% 3% 8% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Poor 38% 41% 77% 3% 70% 34% 6% 2% 45% 7% 39% 42% 32%
Not Sure 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,288) (519) (504) (523) (564) (410) (399) (465) (488) (450) (546) (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

6A. Favorability of Ex-Presidents — Jimmy Carter
Now that they have left the office of president, would you say you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 24% 29% 27% 39% 21% 13% 25% 31% 35%  28% 26% 29%
Somewhat favorable 33% 35% 31% 33% 3% 33% 3%  29%  34% 30% 34% 34% 29%
Favorable 60% 59% 60% 59%  75% 54% 50% 54% 66% 66% 62% 60% 59%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 5% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 18% 9% 16% 6% 6% 7% 11% 15% 18%  10% 15% 17%
Unfavorable 25% 31% 20% 29% 11% 20% 19% 23% 27% 33% 23% 27% 28%
Don’t know 15% 10% 19% 11% 14% 26% 31% 23% % 2% 15% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (B55) (837) (967) (182) (215) (206) (307) (628) (351) (615) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 27% 31% 50% 11% 45% 21% 13% 48% 29% 10% 28% 28% 24%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 35% 31% 32% 33% 34% 30% 37% 34% 37% 32% 30%
Favorable 60% 63% 84% 42% 77% 55% 46% 78% 66% 44% 65% 60% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 6% 20% 9% 11% 18% 5% 12% 18% 13% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 1% 31% 3% 13% 25% 3% 7% 30% 6% 17% 17%
Unfavorable 25% 27% 7% 50% 12% 23% 43% 8% 19% 47% 18% 27% 31%
Don't know 15% 9% 9% 8%  12%  22%  10%  14% 14% 9% 17%  13%  15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,287) (519) (503) (522) (561) (409) (400) (463) (487) (447) (546) (499)
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6B. Favorability of Ex-Presidents — Bill Clinton
Now that they have left the office of president, would you say you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 17% 16% 13% 36% 19% 15% 17% 18% 15% 19% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 32% 33% 31% 29%  43% 36% 26% 40% 30% 31% 30% 35% 36%
Favorable 48% 50% 47% 42%  80% 54% 41% 57% 48% 47% 49% 51% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 23% 24% 27% 11% 21% 26% 19% 24%  25%  25% 21% 22%
Very unfavorable 21% 21% 20% 26% 4% 12% 15% 5% 25% 2% 19% 21% 21%
Unfavorable 44% 44% 44% 52% 15% 34% 41% 34% 48% 52% 43% 43% 43%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 12% 19% 8% 4% 1% 8% 6% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%  99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (658) (836) (970) (181) (215) (207) (308) (628) (351) (617) (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 30% 4% 33% 11% 4% 28% 19% 6% 20% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 44% 20% 41% 33% 21% 41% 37% 21% 38% 32% 26%
Favorable 48% 50% 74% 24% 74%  44% 25% 69%  56% 27% 58% 50% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 22% 15% 30% 14% 25% 31% 16% 23% 31% 19% 24% 27%
Very unfavorable 21% 23% 5% 43% 6% 19% 39% 7% 15% 39% 14% 20% 28%
Unfavorable 44% 45% 21% 73% 20% 44% 71% 23% 38% 70% 33% 44% 55%
Don’t know 8% 4% 5% 3% 6% 12% 4% 8% 7% 3% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,287) (518) (504) (523) (561) (410) (400) (463) (487) (448) (545) (501)
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6C. Favorability of Ex-Presidents — George W. Bush
Now that they have left the office of president, would you say you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 10% 13% 11% 16% 10% 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 39% 40% 38% 40%  43% 33% 29%  36% 40% 51% 36% 42% 39%
Favorable 51% 50% 51% 52%  60% 44% 40% 45% 53% 64% 48% 54% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 27% 22% 25% 16% 31% 21% 25% 25%  26% @ 24% 24% 28%
Very unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 20% 22% 17% 9% 20% 16% 13%
Unfavorable 42% 44% 39% 42%  32% 45% 41% 47% 42% 35% 43% 40% 41%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 11% 19% 8% 5% 1% 8% 6% %
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (657) (838) (970) (182) (215) (206) (308) (630) (351) (618) (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 13% 9% 16% 9% 8% 18% 6% 14% 14% 12% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 39% 41% 38% 46% 33% 37% 48% 28% 39% 49% 35% 43% 39%
Favorable 51% 54% 47% 61% 43%  45% 66% 35%  53% 62% 48% 55% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 30% 22% 33% 22% 18% 33% 23% 22% 24% 23% 26%
Very unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 14% 18% 21% 12% 24% 17% 13% 18% 16% 17%
Unfavorable 42% 42% 49% 36% 50% 43% 30% 58% 40% 35% 42% 39% 43%
Don’t know 8% 4% 4% 3% 7% 12% 4% 8% 8% 3% 10% 5% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,287) (518) (504) (523) (562) (410) (400) (463) (487) (448) (545) (502)
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6D. Favorability of Ex-Presidents — Barack Obama
Now that they have left the office of president, would you say you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the presidents listed below?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 33% 29% 3% 27% 64% 34% 29% 32% 3%% 33% 3% 30% 34%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 18%  25% 32% 32%  28% 16% 9%  19% 24% 21%
Favorable 53% 51% 56% 45%  89% 67% 61% 61% 51% 42% 56% 54% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 15% 5% 13% 18% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 28% 31% 26% 35% 3% 15% 11%  22%  34%  42%  23% 32% 30%
Unfavorable 42% 45% 39% 51% 7% 29% 28% 34% 46% 56% 39% 43% 41%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 10% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (658) (838) (970) (182) (216) (208) (307) (630) (351) (618) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 33% 35% 64% 5% 64% 23% 9% 60% 37% 9% 36% 37% 26%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 25% 10% 23% 26% 12% 22% 29% 10% 28% 20% 14%
Favorable 53% 54% 89% 15% 87%  49% 20% 82% 66% 19% 64% 56% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 6% 19% 6% 17% 18% 10% 14% 18% 14% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 4% 64% 4% 25% 60% 4% 16% 61% 15% 30% 39%
Unfavorable 42% 44% 10% 83% 10% 42% 77% 14% 30% 79% 29% 41% 55%
Don’t know 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 9% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,288) (520) (503) (525) (562) (409) (400) (465) (486) (449) (545) (502)
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7. Santos Expelled from Congress
Congressman George Santos of New York has been charged in a federal court in New York with 23 financial criminal charges, including defrauding his

donors, using their money for his personal benefit, and wrongfully claiming unemployment benefits. On Friday, the U.S. House of Representatives voted to
expel Santos. Do you think Santos should or should not have been expelled from Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should have been expelled from Congress 73% 71% 74% 75%  64% 70% 67% 68% 75% 80% 71% 7% 74%
Should not have been expelled from Congress 9% 12% 5% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9%  10% 10% 7% 11%
Not sure 18%  16%  20%  16% 27%  22%  24%  25%  16% 10% 19%  16% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  101%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (660) (837) (971) (182)  (216)  (208) (308) (630) (351) (619)  (461)  (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Should have been expelled from Congress 73% 7% 89% 66% 84% 63% 2% 82% 76%  70% 70% 7% 71%
Should not have been expelled from Congress 9% 9% 3% 15% 5% 11% 11% 8% 7% 13% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure 18% 14% 8% 19% 11% 26% 17% 10% 16% 17% 21% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,288) (519) (504) (524) (563) (410) (401) (464) (487) (452)  (546)  (499)
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8A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 20% 18% 17% 33% 16% 21% 16% 17% 22% 19% 20% 20%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 18% 36% 28% 27% 26% 21% 14% 22% 21% 26%
Favorable 40% 42% 39% 35% 69% 44% 48% 42% 38% 36% 41% 1% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 16% 11% 16% 18% 19% 16% 10% 8% 15% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 39% 50% 10% 31% 22% 37% 49% 55% 40% 43% 43%
Unfavorable 55% 55% 55% 61% 26% 50% 42% 54% 60% 62% 54% 56% 53%
Don’t know 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (661) (838) (972) (183) (216) (208) (308) (632) (351) (B21) (462) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 22% 42% 2% 44%, 8% 3% 39% 19% 6% 23% 18% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 37% 4% 34% 22% 8% 32% 29% 9% 28% 23% 14%
Favorable 40% 44% 79% 7% 78% 30% 10% 1% 48% 14% 52% 41% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 12% 7% 13% 15% 11% 13% 17% 7% 16% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 8% 85% 6% 45% 78% 11% 32% 78% 27% 45% 54%
Unfavorable 55% 55% 20% 93% 19% 60% 89% 24% 50% 85% 42% 57% 66%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 10% 0% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 6%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,290) (520) (504) (525) (565) (409) (401) (466) (487) (452)  (545)  (502)
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8B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 12% 15% 11% 33% 12% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 22% 19% 37% 33% 29% 25% 22% 19% 24% 22% 29%
Favorable 37% 36% 37% 30% 70% 45% 41% 39% 35% 33% 39% 38% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 14% 11% 15% 14% 21% 14% 9% 7% 12% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 38% 51% 8% 29% 19% 38% 50% 57%  39% 43% 44%
Unfavorable 54% 56% 53% 62% 24% 44% 40% 52% 59% 64% 51% 56% 55%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 12% 19% 9% 6% 3% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (661) (837) (971) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (630) (352) (621)  (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 15% 28% 3% 31% 6% 3% 2% 13% 4% 17% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 45% 4% 42% 20% 6% 39% 32% 7% 30% 26% 14%
Favorable 37% 41% 73% 7% 73% 26% 9% 66% 45% 11% 47% 39% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 16% 5% 13% 14% 9% 15% 15% 7% 15% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 42% 45% 8% 87% 6% 43% 81% 10% 31% 81% 29% 45% 52%
Unfavorable 54% 57% 24% 93% 19% 57% 90% 25% 46% 87% 44% 56% 63%
Don’t know 9% 3% 3% 1% 8% 17% 1% 9% 9% 1% 10% 5% 12%
Totals 99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,289) (519) (505) (524) (564) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (545)  (501)
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9A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
70% 68% 72% 69% 74% 75% 67% 69% 72% 73% 69% 2% 71%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 26% 26% 25% 26%  22% 22% 25%  26% 26% 24% 27% 25% 25%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (661) (837) (973) (183)  (214)  (208) (308) (630) (352) (620)  (462) (272)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 70% 2% 63% 82% 63% 68% 80% 56% 2% 81% 66% 2% 73%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 32% 16% 32% 26% 17% 38% 24% 17% 29% 25% 23%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Totals 100%  100%  99%  101%  99%  99%  99%  99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,290) (520)  (504) (524) (565) (409) (400) (465) (488) (450)  (546)  (502)
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9B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
50% 52% 48% 53%  44% 44% 40% 39% 54%  66%  48% 51% 51%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 34% 31% 37% 33%  33% 37% 38% 41% 31% 26%  34% 35% 31%

Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 15% 17% 14% 12% 6% 12% 11% 14%

Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,499) (660) (839) (972) (183) (216) (208) (308) (632) (351) (621) (461) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 50% 54% 33% 78% 31% 50% 2% 29% 40% 78% 45% 52% 54%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 48% 16% 47% 33% 20% 44% 44% 16% 38% 34% 30%
Not very Important 12% 11% 16% 5% 17% 12% 6% 23% 11% 4% 12% 13% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,290) (520) (504) (525) (565) (409) (401) (466) (487) (452)  (545)  (502)
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9C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

18-29

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

41%
27%
16%
16%

37%
24%
19%
21%

54%
28%
11%

%

34%
25%
20%
22%

41%
27%
17%
15%

40%
24%
15%
21%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,500)

101%
(661)

100%
(208)

101%
(352)

100%
(462)

100%
(273)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Rep

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

41%
27%
16%
16%

41%
24%
17%
17%

21%
22%
29%
29%

15%
20%
28%
36%

41%
26%
14%
19%

36%
24%
20%
20%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,500)

99%

(1,291)

101%
(410)

99%

(488)

100%
(546)

100%
(502)
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9D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 44% 41% 44%  42% 33% 37% 3%% 41% 58%  39% 44% 46%
Somewhat Important 40% 36% 43% 40% 3% 43% 41%  41%  42%  35%  36% 44% 42%
Not very Important 14% 15% 12% 12% 1% 19% 19% 18% 13% 6% 21% 8% 9%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183)  (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 43% 47% 45% 52% 38% 39% 51% 41% 36% 54% 37% 48% 41%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 43% 40% 42% 40% 38% 43% 43% 36% 40% 40% 40%
Not very Important 14% 9% 10% 6% 17% 16% 8% 14% 16% 7% 18% 10% 14%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 63% 61% 65% 65%  64% 55% 46%  52% 71% 80%  60% 65% 65%

Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 28%  22% 31% 36% 36% 23% 19% 29% 29% 28%

Not very Important 7% 7% 6% 5% 10% 9% 15% 8% 4% 1% 8% 5% 6%

Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (661)  (839) (973) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 63% 68% 56% 84% 54% 57% 80% 45% 59% 84% 52% 70% 67%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 34% 15% 34% 32% 17% 42% 29% 15% 35% 25% 24%
Not very Important 7% 5% 8% 2% 10% 7% 3% 11% 8% 1% 8% 4% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
62% 57% 67% 60%  74% 63% 68% 61% 57% 66% 64% 59% 56%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 30% 34% 27% 32%  20% 27% 26% 31% 34% 28% 2% 35% 37%

Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4%

Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (661)  (839) (973) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 62% 61% 67% 55% 69% 57% 60% 70% 60% 58% 65% 59% 62%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 38% 27% 32% 32% 25% 31% 33% 28% 34% 29%
Not very Important 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 69% 62% 74% 64%  82% 77% 1% 64% 69% 70% 73% 67% 60%

Somewhat Important 25% 27% 23% 29%  13% 18% 24%  26%  24% 2% @ 20% 28% 31%

Not very Important 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%

Unimportant 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 4%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (661)  (839) (973) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 69% 67% 81% 52% 80% 66% 59% 79% 2% 56% 68% 69% 69%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 17% 39% 16% 27% 33% 17% 23% 35% 25% 26% 24%
Not very Important 4% 4% 1% 8% 3% 4% 7% 1% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 62% 64% 60% 61% 62% 65% 52% 58% 66% 69%  59% 64% 60%

Somewhat Important 30% 27% 32% 30%  29% 27% 36% 32% 26% 271%  31% 30% 31%

Not very Important 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7%

Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 0% 2%

Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (661)  (839) (973) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 62% 65% 48% 83% 47% 61% 80% 41% 57% 85% 55% 66% 64%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 41% 13% 43% 29% 15% 46% 33% 12% 33% 28% 28%
Not very Important 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% 11% 8% 2% 8% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 36% 54% 43%  50% 49% 50%  43%  42%  48%  46% 43% 43%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 26% 28%  23% 29% 28% 31% 24% 25% @ 25% 28% 28%
Not very Important 17% 21% 15% 20%  11% 12% 14% 5% 22% 18% 16% 20% 17%
Unimportant 11% 16% 5% 10%  16% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9%  13% 9% 11%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661)  (839) (973) (183) (216) (208) (308) (B32) (352) (621) (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 45% 47% 58% 34% 56% 39% 41% 62% 37% 40% 43% 48% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 25% 26% 30% 25% 26% 27% 31% 21% 29% 25% 26%
Not very Important 17% 18% 11% 25% 10% 22% 21% 7% 23% 22% 16% 17% 19%
Unimportant 11% 10% 5% 15% 5% 15% 12% 4% 9% 16% 11% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452) (546) (502)
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9J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 49% 56% 48%  72% 56% 60% 53% 52%  45%  54% 51% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 33% 34%  21% 32% 31% 32%  29%  38% 31% 34% 30%
Not very Important 11% 14% 9% 14% 2% 8% 6% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13%
Unimportant 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183)  (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 52% 54% 71% 34% 68%  49% 38%  73% 54% 36% 58% 51% 48%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 23% 38% 26% 34% 37% 22% 32% 38% 28% 34% 34%
Not very Important 11% 12% 4% 21% 5% 11% 19% 3% 12% 18% 10% 12% 13%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 6% 1% 6% 6% 1% 2% 8% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 47% 50% 47%  56% 49% 49%  50%  48%  48%  47% 48% 53%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 38% 37%  32% 36% 41%  34% 35% 36% 36% 39% 33%
Not very Important 11% 14% 9% 13% 9% 10% 8% 12% 12%  14%  12% 11% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183)  (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 49% 52% 64% 39% 58% 49% 39% 67% 48% 39% 50% 49% 47%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 29% 38% 34% 35% 41% 28% 38% 39% 34% 38% 36%
Not very Important 11% 11% 6% 18% 7% 12% 16% 4% 10% 17% 12% 11% 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 0% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
53% 49% 57% 52% 58% 51% 48% 46% 57%  60%  53% 54% 50%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 28%  24% 36% 35% 3% 25% 19% 29% 31% 27%
Not very Important 12% 15% 10% 13% 10% 10% 14% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 15%
Unimportant 7% 9% 4% 7% 8% 4% 3% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183)  (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53% 55% 63% 49% 61%  46%  52%  59%  50% 52% 52% 52% 55%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 26% 26% 26% 31% 27% 31% 29% 25% 30% 29% 24%
Not very Important 12% 11% 7% 16% 9% 15% 13% 7% 14% 14% 12% 11% 13%
Unimportant 7% 6% 4% 9% 4% 8% 8% 3% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 62% 58% 66% 62% 64% 59% 49% 58% 64% 73%  61% 64% 56%

Somewhat Important 29% 31% 28% 29% 2% 31% 30%  29% 28% 22%  30% 28% 32%

Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 6% 6% 10%

Unimportant 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Totals 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (661)  (839) (973) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 62% 64% 51% 79% 52% 58% 7% 45% 59% 7% 59% 67% 59%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 35% 19% 38% 30% 19% 42% 31% 19% 30% 26% 33%
Not very Important 7% 7% 12% 2% 9% 8% 3% 11% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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9N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 42% 38% 46% 38%  56% 43% 46%  43% 40%  41%  45% 39% 35%
Somewhat Important 38% 37% 39% 39%  35% 41% 41% 35% 38% 40% 3% 41% 37%
Not very Important 15% 17% 13% 18% 3% 13% 9% 18% 15% 16%  13% 15% 19%
Unimportant 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183)  (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 42% 43% 48% 36% 46% 40% 39% 50% 43% 36% 45% 42% 39%
Somewhat Important 38% 37% 41% 34% 43% 37% 34% 40% 37% 35% 39% 36% 39%
Not very Important 15% 16% 10% 22% 9% 15% 21% 8% 16% 20% 12% 16% 17%
Unimportant 5% 5% 2% 8% 2% 8% 6% 2% 3% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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90. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 74% 71% 7% 74%  71% 75% 65% 73% 80% 75% 76% 73% 71%

Somewhat Important 20% 20% 20% 20%  23% 20% 25%  21% 16% 21% 1% 22% 22%

Not very Important 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6%

Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%

Totals 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (661) (838) (972) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (631) (352) (620)  (462) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 74% 75% 64% 88% 61% 75% 87% 60% 73% 87% 66% 78% 7%
Somewhat Important 20% 20% 28% 10% 30% 18% 11% 28% 22% 12% 25% 17% 18%
Not very Important 5% 4% 6% 1% 7% 5% 2% 9% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,290) (519) (505) (524) (565) (410) (401) (465) (488) (452)  (546)  (501)
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10. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 19% 23% 20% 18% 30% 18% 25% 23% 16% 25% 20% 18%
Health care 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 12% 16% 12% 7%
Climate change and the environment 9% 9% 8% 10% 3% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Jobs and the economy 8% 10% % 7%  12% 13% 10% 13% 6% 4% 7% 10% 8%
Immigration 8% 9% 7% 9% 4% % 3% 5% 9%  14% 7% 9% 8%
National Security 8% % 8% 9% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7%  14% 7% 8% %
Taxes and government spending 7% 10% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 12%
Civil rights 5% 4% 6% 4% 14% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Abortion 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Guns 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Education 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2% 9% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Crime 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,494) (657) (837) (970) (183)  (214)  (207) (305) (630) (352) (617)  (462) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 21% 21% 16% 26% 16% 20% 28% 13% 23% 24% 19% 24% 20%
Health care 13% 10% 16% 4% 19% 13% 6% 16% 16% 4% 13% 11% 15%
Climate change and the environment 9% 10% 19% 1% 13% 11% 1% 21% 5% 3% 8% 10% 8%
Jobs and the economy 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 7% 7% 5% 14% 5% 10% 8% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Immigration 8% 9% 3% 18% 2% 8% 16% 2% 5% 17% 7% 9% 8%
National Security 8% 7% 3% 12% 3% 7% 13% 3% 6% 13% 5% 7% 10%
Taxes and government spending 7% 8% 2% 15% 1% 9% 12% 1% 4% 16% 6% 5% 10%
Civil rights 5% 6% 9% 2% 9% 5% 1% 11% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Abortion 5% 5% % 4% 5% 3% % % 3% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Guns 5% 5% % 2% % 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Education 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 2% % 4% 2%
Crime 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 98%  100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,289) (519) (505) (524) (561) (409) (400) (463) (488) (447)  (546)  (501)
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11. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 16% 12% 13%  24% 12% 11% 11% 15% 19% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 26% 22%  40% 31% 3%  28% 21%  19% @ 25% 22% 31%
Approve 39% 40% 38% 35% 64% 42% 46% 39% 36% 38% 39% 38% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 11%  11% 21% 17% 16% 11% 6%  14% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 41% 49% 18% 30% 25% 40% 49% 55%  42% 44% 42%
Disapprove 55% 55% 55% 60% 29% 51% 42% 56% 59% 61% 56% 58% 50%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 12% 6% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661)  (839) (973) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 18% 34% 2% 33% 5% 3% 31% 13% 5% 18% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 43% 4% 43% 23% 8% 40% 35% 7% 31% 25% 19%
Approve 39%  43% 78% 6% 76% 27% 11% 70% 48% 12%  49%  39%  29%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 15% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 8% 85% 7% 48% 7% 11% 34% 78% 29% 44% 55%
Disapprove 55%  55%  20%  93% 20% 61% 89% 23% 49% 87% 45%  56%  65%
Not sure 6% 2% 2% 0% 4% 12% 0% 6% 3% 1% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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12A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 20% 16% 17%  29% 17% 15% 14% 7%  25%  20% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 20% 15%  32% 26% 19%  25% 19% 12% 1% 20% 26%
Approve 37% 38% 36% 32% 61% 43% 34% 40% 36% 37% 37% 37% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 17% 15%  14% 14% 25% 15% 10% 12% 16% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 36% 45% 14% 30% 23% 3%%  45%  47%  36% 40% 38%
Disapprove 53% 54% 53% 60% 28% 44% 47% 50% 55% 60% 52% 56% 49%
No opinion 10% 8% 12% 8% 11% 13% 19%  10% 8% 3% 11% % 6%
Totals 101%  100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  101%  99%  99%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (656)  (831)  (971) (174)  (216)  (204) (305) (626) (352) (620)  (452) (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 20% 39% 2% 38% 11% 3% 39% 18% 4% 21% 18% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 34% 5% 31% 17% 7%  29% 25% 8% 26% 18% 13%
Approve 37% 1% 72% 7% 70% 28% 10% 68% 43% 12% 47% 36% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 15% 12% 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 17% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 7% 7% 7% 41% 2% 6% 31% 71% 27% 40% 49%
Disapprove 53% 54% 22% 89% 22% 56% 86% 22% 48% 84% 44% 55% 62%
No opinion 10% 5% 6% 4% 8% 17% 4% 10% 9% 4% 9% 9% 11%
Totals 101%  99%  101%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,280) (515) (504) (525) (555) (407) (395) (465) (485) (447)  (542)  (498)
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12B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 10% 7% 7%  18% 12% 13% 9% 6% 7%  10% 9% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 18% 3% 27% 27%  22% 18% 20% 21% 23% 25%
Approve 30% 33% 27% 25% 55% 39% 40% 31% 24% 27% 30% 31% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 18% 15%  16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 13% 16% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 40% 50% 16% 36% 23% 38% 51% 58%  42% 45% 43%
Disapprove 59% 59% 58% 65% 32% 50% 41% 53% 66% 71% 58% 60% 59%
No opinion 12% 9% 15% 10% 13% 12% 19% 16% 10% 3% 12% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 101%  99% 101% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (656) (828)  (966) (174)  (216)  (205) (302) (628) (349) (615)  (454)  (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 8% 9% 15% 2% 17% 5% 2% 17% 8% 4% 12% 6% 7%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 42% 5% 39% 16% 7% 36% 28% 7% 27% 21% 16%
Approve 30% 33% 57% 6% 56% 21% 10% 53% 36% 11% 39% 27% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 22% 5% 22% 14% 9%  23% 18% 5% 20% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 12% 86% 11% 46% 7% 11% 35% 79% 31% 45% 54%
Disapprove 59% 61% 34% 91% 32% 60% 86% 34% 53% 85% 51% 60% 65%
No opinion 12% 7% 9% 2% 11% 18% 4% 13% 11% 4% 10% 13% 12%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,275) (515) (502) (523) (557) (404) (393) (464) (484) (447)  (541)  (496)
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12C. Biden Issue Approval — Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 11%  29% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13%  13% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 22% 21%  35% 34% 30% 25% 21% @ 22%  23% 25% 27%
Approve 37% 39% 34% 32% 64% 46% 43% 39% 32% 34% 36% 38% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 16% 16%  10% 11% 17% 16% 14% 12% 16% 17% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 31% 40% 9% 28% 18% 31% 39%  45%  33% 33% 37%
Disapprove 49% 51% 47% 56% 19% 39% 36% 47% 53% 58%  48% 50% 46%
No opinion 14% 10% 19% 13% 16% 16% 21% 14% 15% 8%  15% 12% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (658) (831) (970) (176) (216) (207) (303) (628) (351) (618) (458) (270)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 15% 26% 3% 26% 7% 4% 24% 16% 4% 17% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 44% 7% 44% 18% 8% 42% 27% 10% 32% 24% 16%
Approve 37% 1% 70% 10% 70% 26% 12% 66% 43% 14% 49% 36% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 6% 70% 5% 36% 66% 6% 23% 67% 24% 35% 44%
Disapprove 49% 49% 19% 84% 17% 53% 81% 21% 40% 80% 37% 50% 60%
No opinion 14% 10% 11% 7% 13% 22% 8% 13% 17% 7% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,280) (516) (501) (524) (558) (407) (396) (462) (488) (448)  (544)  (497)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12D. Biden Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% 12%  32% 17% 16% 13% 14% 19% 1% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 20% 3% 29% 25%  26% 20% @ 21% @ 22% 26% 25%
Approve 38% 41% 35% 32% 69% 45% 41% 39% 34% 40% 39% 40% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 19% 19%  10% 15% 19%  21% 5% 15% 1% 18% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 29% 3% 11% 27% 20% 29% 38% 38% 30% 32% 31%
Disapprove 49% 50% 49% 56% 21% 42% 39% 49% 53% 53%  48% 51% 48%
No opinion 13% 9% 16% 12%  10% 12% 20% 12% 13% 7%  13% 9% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (656) (835)  (970) (177)  (216)  (206) (304) (630) (351) (619)  (457)  (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 30% 3% 32% 9% 4% 28% 17% 6% 21% 15% 10%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 44% 7% 41% 19% 8% 37% 31% 8% 30% 23% 16%
Approve 38% 43% 74% 9% 72% 28% 11% 65% 48% 14% 50% 37% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 11% 21% 12% 19%  22% 15% 16% 19% 17% 19% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 7% 61% 6% 35% 57% 8% 25% 57% 21% 32% 43%
Disapprove 49% 49% 18% 82% 18% 53% 79% 23% 41% 7% 38% 51% 60%
No opinion 13% 9% 8% 9% 9% 19% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,282) (516) (505) (524) (560) (407) (397) (464) (487) (447)  (545)  (499)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 14% 13% 11%  21% 17% 14% 9% 13% 1% 13% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 23% 22%  38% 26% 28%  29% 21% 19% @ 25% 24% 29%
Approve 37% 38% 36% 33% 59% 43% 41% 38% 34% 36% 38% 37% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 16%  14% 13% 19% 17% 12% 15% 15% 18% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 27% 36% 8% 27% 16% 28% 37%  40%  29% 31% 32%
Disapprove 46% 50% 43% 52% 23% 40% 35% 45% 49% 55%  44% 49% 42%
No opinion 17% 12% 21% 15% 18% 17% 24% 17% 17% 9% 1% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (654) (828) (967) (173)  (214)  (204) (303) (625) (350) (615)  (454)  (269)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 16% 28% 2% 29% 7% 2% 27% 14% 4% 16% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 44% 5% 42% 18% 9% 41% 32% 7% 32% 23% 16%
Approve 37% 4% T72% 8% 72% 25% 12% 68% 46% 11%  48%  37%  26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 10% 19% 10% 18% 18% 11% 16% 17% 15% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 6% 63% 5% 33% 59% 5% 22% 60% 21% 32% 40%
Disapprove 46% 47% 15% 82% 15% 50% 77% 16% 38% 78% 36% 47% 57%
No opinion 17% 12% 13% 10% 14% 25% 11% 16% 16% 11% 16% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,273) (514) (499) (523) (554) (405) (394) (462) (483) (446)  (538)  (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 11% 11%  21% 11% 12% 10% 11% 15% 13% 12% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 22% 21%  35% 30% 29%  25% 21%  19% 21% 25% 29%
Approve 35% 37% 33% 32% 55% 42% 41% 36% 32% 34% 34% 37% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 15%  11% 13% 16% 16% 13% 13% 14% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 27% 38% 10% 25% 17% 29% 38%  42%  32% 31% 33%
Disapprove 47% 50% 43% 53% 21% 38% 33% 45% 51% 55%  46% 47% 46%
No opinion 18% 12% 24% 16%  24% 20% 26% 19% 17% 11%  20% 16% 12%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (656) (832) (970) (176) (215) (205) (304) (630) (349) (615) (457) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 14% 27% 1% 28% 6% 1% 26% 13% 2% 15% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 44% 6% 39% 19% 11%  42% 29% 9% 31% 23% 16%
Approve 35% 40% 71% 7% 66% 25% 12% 68% 42% 12% 47% 35% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 8% 18% 11% 16% 16% 9% 17% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 6% 66% 5% 35% 60% 5% 24% 62% 23% 33% 42%
Disapprove 47% 47% 14% 83% 16% 51% 76% 14% 41% 7% 37% 46% 57%
No opinion 18% 13% 15% 10% 17% 24% 12% 18% 17% 12% 16% 19% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,280) (516) (503) (522) (557) (409) (397) (463) (485) (449)  (542)  (497)
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December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 12% 7% 8%  20% 11% 13% 10% 9% 9%  11% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 22% 19%  35% 31% 24%  26%  20% @ 22% @ 22% 23% 31%
Approve 32% 36% 29% 27% 56% 42% 36% 36% 29% 30% 33% 32% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 14%  18% 11% 22% 14% 11% 10% 14% 18% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 36% 45% 10% 33% 21% 33% 45%  52% 3% 38% 41%
Disapprove 53% 54% 52% 59% 28% 44% 43% 48% 56% 62% 51% 56% 49%
No opinion 15% 10% 19% 13% 16% 14% 20% 17% 15% 7%  16% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (656) (829)  (968) (174)  (216)  (204) (304) (627) (350) (616)  (455)  (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 19% 2% 23% 3% 2% 18% 12% 3% 12% 10% 7%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 44% 6% 43% 15% 9% 39% 30% 7% 31% 21% 17%
Approve 32%  36% 63% 8% 67% 18% 11% 57% 42% 10%  43%  30%  24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 9% 12% 19% 11% 13% 17% 12% 17% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 6% 79% 6% 40% 74% 7% 29% 73% 26% 41% 50%
Disapprove 53% 53% 21% 88% 18% 59% 85% 20% 46% 85% 43% 54% 61%
No opinion 15% 11% 15% 4% 16% 23% 4% 23% 12% 5% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,277) (514) (502) (522) (556) (407) (393) (461) (487) (447)  (543)  (495)
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December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 11%  24% 13% 13% 9% 12% 15% 14% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 18% 18%  31% 22% 22%  26% 18% 16% 21% 19% 27%
Approve 33% 36% 29% 29% 55% 35% 36% 35% 30% 31% 35% 32% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 17% 13%  15% 18% 24% 15% 11% 10% 15% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 45% 46% 43% 51% 18% 37% 23% 41% 52% 56%  41% 47% 46%
Disapprove 59% 57% 60% 64% 33% 55% 47% 56% 63% 66% 56% 62% 57%
No opinion 9% 7% 11% 7%  13% 10% 17% 9% 7% 3%  10% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  98%
Unweighted N (1,488) (655) (833) (968) (176) (216)  (203) (306) (629) (350) (617)  (455) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 14% 27% 1% 27% 6% 3% 26% 13% 4% 16% 12% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 36% 4% 37% 17% 5% 34% 28% 6% 27% 19% 15%
Approve 33% 35% 63% 6% 64% 23% 7% 60% 41% 9% 43% 31% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 18% 8% 18% 15% 9% 21% 16% 7% 17% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 45% 47% 13% 84% 10% 47% 81% 9% 36% 81% 31% 47% 55%
Disapprove 59% 60% 31% 92% 27% 62% 90% 30% 52% 87% 48% 60% 67%
No opinion 9% 5% 6% 2% 8% 15% 3% 10% 7% 3% 9% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,279) (517) (501) (525) (558) (405) (396) (464) (487) (447)  (541)  (500)
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December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

13. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 4% 4% 3% 2%  13% 3% 10% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 15% 9% 10%  20% 16% 21% 13% 8% %  12% 11% 15%
Approve 16% 20% 12% 13% 33% 19% 31% 17% 10% 9% 16% 17% 17%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15% 13% 17% 14%  19% 18% 19% 18% 15% 10% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 26% 23% 30% 29% 18% 23% 15% 23% 31%  34% 2% 30% 23%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 28% 36% 19% 28% 21% 29% 36% 44% 32% 30% 38%
Disapprove 59% 61% 58% 65% 37% 51% 35% 52% 67% 79% 59% 60% 61%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 8% 11% 13% 15% 12% 9% 3% 11% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (661) (837) (972) (182)  (216)  (208) (307) (631) (352) (620)  (461)  (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 1% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 13% 12% 16% 7% 13% 12% 16% 11% 17% 9% 9%
Approve 16% 17% 19% 14% 22% 8% 17% 16% 20% 16% 26% 1% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15% 15% 13% 17% 17% 13% 16% 13% 18% 14% 13% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 26% 27% 26% 31% 26% 25% 28% 28% 23% 30% 24% 29% 27%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 36% 35% 28% 37% 33% 35% 31% 36% 26% 37% 35%
Disapprove 59% 63% 63% 65% 54% 62% 62% 63% 53% 66% 50% 66% 62%
Not sure 10% 5% 5% 4% 7% 17% 5% 8% 9% 5% 11% 7% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,289) (520) (504) (525) (564) (409) (401) (465) (487) (452)  (545)  (501)
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December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

14. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 14% 8% 10%  16% 10% 10% 9% 9%  18% 8% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 30% 19% 27%  26% 17% 25%  19% 26% @ 26% 22% 30% 24%
Approve 35% 44% 27% 37% 43% 27% 35% 28% 35% 44% 29% 43% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 18% 23% 20%  16% 26% 19% 21% 22% 19% 23% 21% 16%
Strongly disapprove 28% 28% 28% 29%  20% 30% 23% 33% 28%  29%  30% 25% 31%
Disapprove 49% 46% 51% 49% 36% 56% 41% 54% 50% 48% 53% 45% 47%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 14% 21% 17% 24% 17% 15% 8% 18% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (658) (837) (970) (183) (214) (208) (305) (630) (352) (618) (461) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 14% 7% 21% 8% 7% 19% 5% 7% 22% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 14% 41% 17% 22% 36% 9% 24% 41% 25% 26% 22%
Approve 35% 1% 21% 62% 24% 29% 55% 14% 31% 63% 36% 37% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 21% 17% 22%  23% 17%  20%  27% 14% 22% 19% 21%
Strongly disapprove 28% 30% 47% 12% 42% 26% 15% 53% 26% 13% 26% 30% 28%
Disapprove 49% 49% 68% 29% 63% 49% 33% 72% 54% 27% 48% 50% 48%
Not sure 16% 11% 11% 9% 2%  22% 13% 13% 15% 10% 16% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,286) (519) (504) (522) (565) (408) (400) (466) (484) (450)  (544)  (501)
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15. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 40% 41% 40% 35%  62% 45% 52%  46%  36% 34%  42% 40% 44%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 44% 38% 48%  15% 35% 27%  35%  44% 51%  35% 44% 43%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 14% 18% 14% 13% 14% 18% 14% 17% 14% 10%
| would not vote 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 101% 101% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,289) (561)  (728) (852) (159)  (176)  (151) (248) (553) (337) (498)  (420) (253)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 40% 40% 77% 3% 89% 25% 0% 84% 46% 6% 52% 40% 29%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 41% 6% 83% 1% 30% 92% 5% 24% 84% 31% 42% 50%
Not sure 15% 15% 13% 13% 8% 34% 8% 7% 26% 10% 13% 14% 17%
| would not vote 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 10% 0% 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,289) (1,289) (518)  (505) (476) (440) (373) (359) (400) (441) (371)  (491) (427
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16. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 43% 36%  66% 52% 50%  48% 3%  34%  46% 42% 42%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 45% 38% 49%  15% 32% 24%  37%  44%  53%  35% 43% 45%
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 12%  11% 12% 13% 10% 5% 11%  13% 11% 10%
| would not vote 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,288) (560) (728)  (850) (159)  (177)  (151) (249) (551) (337) (498)  (420)  (253)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 80% 3% 91% 28% 1% 88% 47% 6% 53% 43% 31%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 41% 6% 83% 2% 32% 92% 3% 27% 85% 30% 43% 50%
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 12% 12% 10% 11% 5% 29% 7% 5% 20% 8% 12% 11% 14%
| would not vote 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,288) (1,288) (519) (503) (477) (440) (371) (359) (400) (440) (373)  (490)  (425)
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17A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 15% 12% 10% 32% 16% 17% 14% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 25% 21%  32% 24% 23%  25%  23%  20% 22% 22% 29%
Favorable 36% 35% 37% 31% 64% 40% 40% 38% 35% 32% 36% 37% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 21% 20%  14% 19% 22%  22% 16% 18% 21% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 29% 41% 7% 27% 15% 29%  41%  47%  30% 36% 37%
Unfavorable 53% 57% 50% 61% 22% 46% 37% 51% 58% 65% 52% 56% 55%
Don’t know 10% 7% 13% 8% 14% 14% 23% 11% 8% 3% 12% 7% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (659) (836) (969) (182)  (216)  (208) (308) (629) (350) (620)  (459) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 16% 28% 4% 34% 3% 2%  28% 13% 5% 16% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 45% 3% 42% 19% 6% 39% 31% 6% 26% 22% 20%
Favorable 36% 1% 73% 7% 75% 22% 8% 67% 44% 11% 43% 37% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 16% 18% 14% 23% 21% 20% 21% 18% 22% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 6% 73% 5% 35% 67% 6% 24% 68% 21% 39% 42%
Unfavorable 53% 55% 22% 91% 18% 58% 88% 26% 44% 86% 43% 57% 60%
Don't know 10% 4% 5% 2% 6% 20% 4% 7% 11% 3% 14% 6% 11%
Totals 99%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,286) (519) (502) (524) (565) (406) (401) (465) (484) (452)  (542)  (501)
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17B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 9%  10% 13% 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 25%  24% 20% 26% 18% 24% 28% 21% 25% 28%
Favorable 33% 35% 31% 35% 35% 33% 36% 30% 32% 36% 30% 34% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 21% 24%  11% 19% 16% 20% 23% 27% 21% 27% 17%
Very unfavorable 35% 35% 34% 34% 40% 32% 25% 40% 3% 35% 38% 31% 38%
Unfavorable 56% 57% 55% 57% 51% 51% 41% 60% 60% 62% 58% 58% 55%
Don'’t know 10% 7% 14% 8% 14% 15% 23% 10% 8% 2% 12% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (660) (834) (969) (181) (216)  (208) (308) (626) (352) (618)  (459) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 10% 3% 18% 2% 5% 23% 4% 7% 17% 11% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 9% 45% 11% 18% 46% 8% 20% 44% 21% 25% 26%
Favorable 33% 36% 12% 63% 13% 22% 69% 12% 26% 60% 32% 31% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 19% 27% 20% 22% 23% 14% 28% 26% 20% 24% 22%
Very unfavorable 35% 37% 65% 8% 60% 36% 5% 67% 35% 10% 35% 38% 30%
Unfavorable 56% 60% 84% 35% 80% 58% 28% 81% 63% 36% 54% 62% 52%
Don't know 10% 4% 4% 2% 7% 19% 4% 7% 10% 4% 14% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,285) (516) (504) (521) (565) (408) (400) (464) (486) (451)  (545)  (498)
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18. Johnson Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 6% 8% 9% 11% 18% 8% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 21% 27% 16% 22%  20% 24% 24% 19% 20% 24% 1% 28% 23%
Approve 33% 40% 26% 35% 35% 30% 33% 28% 30% 42% 25% 42% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 15% 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 17% 20% 15% 17% 14% 17% 11% 18% 18% 21% 18% 14% 21%
Disapprove 30% 33% 26% 31% 29% 27% 26% 30% 31% 31% 32% 27% 32%
Not sure 38% 27% 47% 35% 36% 43% 42% 43% 39% 27% 43% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (661) (836) (972) (183)  (214)  (208) (305) (632) (352) (621)  (460)  (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 15% 5% 26% 5% 6% 24% 4% 6% 25% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 13% 34% 16% 17% 32% 11% 23% 34% 24% 21% 20%
Approve 33% 38% 19% 60% 22% 24% 56% 15% 29% 59% 34% 33% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 16% 8% 15% 13% 9% 13% 18% 7% 15% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 17% 20% 36% 3% 31% 16% 2% 39% 17% 2% 15% 21% 15%
Disapprove 30% 32% 52% 12% 47% 29% 11% 52% 35% 9% 30% 34% 25%
Not sure 38% 30% 29% 29% 32% 47% 33% 34% 37% 32% 3% 34% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,290) (519) (505) (525) (562) (410) (401) (465) (488) (450)  (546)  (501)
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19. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 11% 6% 8%  13% % 7% % 9%  12% 9% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 27% 20% 20%  40% 26% 32% 2% 18% 18% 21% 24% 31%
Approve 32% 38% 26% 29% 54% 33% 39% 34% 27% 30% 30% 34% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% 14%  11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 32% 22% 32% 6% 22% 11% 17% 33% 41%  22% 29% 31%
Disapprove 40% 43% 36% 46% 17% 33% 22% 31% 47% 56% 36% 44% 43%
Not sure 29% 19% 38% 26% 29% 34% 40% 35% 26% 15% 35% 23% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (661) (833) (969) (183) (215)  (207) (307) (630) (350) (618)  (462) (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 9% 11% 21% 2% 20% 4% 1% 22% 6% 3% 11% 10% 5%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 41% 9% 40% 17% 11% 35% 36% 7% 34% 20% 15%
Approve 32%  36% 62% 10% 60% 21% 12% 56% 42% 10%  45%  30%  20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 11% 15% 9% 17% 14% 11% 13% 15% 12% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 6% 57% 6% 27% 49% 8% 16% 55% 16% 32% 32%
Disapprove 40% 43% 17% 72% 15% 44% 63% 19% 29% 71% 28% 44% 47%
Not sure 29% 21% 21% 18% 25% 35% 24% 25% 29% 20% 27% 26% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,286) (518) (503) (523) (563) (408) (400) (464) (487) (451)  (544)  (499)
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20. McConnell Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 3% 4% 3% 2% 12% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 17%  20% 17% 20% 18% 2% 17% 13% 20% 19%
Approve 20% 22% 18% 19% 32% 20% 26% 22% 15% 19% 16% 24% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 25% 21% 25%  22% 19% 19% 16%  26% 31% 22% 25% 26%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 30% 34%  25% 30% 20% 34% 3%  35%  35% 31% 30%
Disapprove 55% 60% 51% 59% 47% 49% 39% 50% 63% 66% 56% 56% 56%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 23%  21% 31% 35% 28% 23% 14% 2% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (660) (834) (969) (182)  (215)  (206) (307) (630) (351) (618)  (459) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 21% 16% 11% 24% 11% 21% 21% 21% 14% 15%
Approve 20% 22% 18% 25% 20% 13% 28% 14% 24% 25% 26% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 25% 24% 27% 24%  21% @ 24%  20% @ 26% 25% 23% 25% 21%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 43% 29% 38% 34% 24% 49% 27% 30% 28% 36% 33%
Disapprove 55% 61% 67% 57% 62% 56% 48% 69% 53% 55% 51% 60% 54%
Not sure 25% 17% 15% 18% 19% 31% 24% 17% 23% 20% 23% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,286) (517) (503) (524) (560) (410) (401) (463) (487) (449)  (546)  (499)
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21. Jeffries Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 14% 11% 11%  20% 13% 6% 12% 13% 1% 12% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 15%  33% 23% 27%  21% 14% 10% 16% 20% 20%
Approve 30% 35% 26% 26% 53% 35% 33% 33% 27% 28% 28% 33% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 20% 27% 14% 24% 5% 13% 12% 12% 24% 31% 18% 19% 25%
Disapprove 31% 38% 25% 36% 14% 22% 23% 23% 34% 43% 29% 31% 34%
Not sure 39% 28% 50% 38% 33% 43% 44% 44% 39% 30% 43% 36% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (659) (834) (968) (182)  (215)  (208) (305) (628) (352) (616)  (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 15% 28% 2% 28% 5% 3% 29% 13% 2% 15% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 29% 8% 26% 14% 11% 23% 27% 9% 24% 15% 14%
Approve 30% 34% 57% 10% 54% 20% 14% 53% 40% 11% 39% 29% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 3% 43% 5% 22% 34% 6% 14% 40% 15% 23% 23%
Disapprove 31% 33% 13% 55% 13% 35% 46% 15% 24% 52% 26% 34% 33%
Not sure 39% 33% 30% 35% 33% 45% 40% 33% 36% 37% 35% 37% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,286) (516) (505) (521) (563) (409) (398) (462) (488) (450)  (543)  (500)
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22. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 5% 3% 2% 13% 4% 6% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5%
Liberal % % % % % 10% % 10% 5% 6% 7% 6% %
Total Liberal 11% 12% 10% 9%  20% 14% 13% 17% 8% 8% 12% 8% 12%
Moderate 26% 27% 24% 28% 17% 22% 26% 21% 26%  30%  25% 28% 22%
Conservative 21% 23% 19% 22%  23% 20% 21% 20% 21% 22% 17% 27% 25%
Very conservative 21% 21% 21% 22% 13% 17% 11% 17% 26% 26% 20% 19% 28%
Total Conservative 42% 44% 40% 44%  36% 37% 32% 37% 47% 49% 37% 46% 53%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 19% 27% 27% 29% 25% 19% 14% 26% 17% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (658)  (839) (973) (182) (215) (208) (308) (629) (352) (620) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Liberal 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4%
Total Liberal 11% 11% 11% 11% 16% 6% 11% 15% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8%
Moderate 26% 27% 11% 44% 15% 25% 37% 6% 33% 37% 24% 23% 31%
Conservative 21% 24% 20% 29% 18% 17% 29% 20% 17% 30% 19% 25% 19%
Very conservative 21% 25% 45% 4% 36%  20% 5%  48% 19% 6% 20% 23% 19%
Total Conservative 42% 49% 66% 33% 54% 37% 35% 68% 36% 36% 39% 48% 38%
Not sure 22% 13% 13% 12% 15% 32% 17% 10% 22% 16% 24% 18% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,289) (519) (504) (523) (564) (410) (401) (464) (487) (451)  (544)  (502)
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23. Trial Heat - Biden V Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 42% 41% 43% 36% 68% 47% 52% 48% 38% 36%  44% 42% 44%
Donald Trump 41% 45% 37% 48% 13% 34% 23% 33% 46% 51%  36% 43% 41%
Other 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% % 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
| would not vote 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,290) (563) (727) (852) (160) (177) (151) (249) (552) (338) (499) (420) (253)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 42% 42% 80% 2% 89% 28% 3% 83% 48% 8% 54% 42% 30%
Donald Trump 41% 41% 4% 84% 3% 37% 84% 5% 28% 80% 29% 42% 52%
Other 7% 7% 6% 6% 2% 14% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 9% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4%
| would not vote 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 12% 3% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,290) (1,290) (520) (504)  (478) (440) (372) (360) (399) (442) (373) (490) (427)
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24. Other Candidates

Who would you vote for?
Asked of those who prefer to vote for someone other than Trump or Biden

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 23%  22% 24% 22% * * * * 24% * 15% * *
Cornel West 12%  16% 6% 7% * * * * 13% * 10% * *
Jill Stein 6% 9% 2% 3% * * * * 2% * 7% * *
Someone else 21% 17% 25% 23% * * * * 5% * 33% * *
Not sure 39%  36% 43% 45% * * * * 55% * 35% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * * * * 99% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (93)  (47) (46) (62) 9) (12) (15)  (15)  (40)  (23) (37) (25) (16)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 23% 23% * 16% * 28% * * 27% * * 36% 16%
Cornel West 12% 12% * 0% * 17% * * 14% * * 17% 8%
Jill Stein 6% 6% * 6% * 5% * * 6% * * 0% 9%
Someone else 21% 21% * 37% * 19% * * 16% * * 9% 22%
Not sure 39% 39% * 42% * 31% * * 36% * * 38% 46%
Totals 101% 101% * 101% * 100% * * 99% * * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (93) (93) (28) (30) (15) (58) (20) (19) (41) (24) (27) (30) (36)
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25. Winner - Biden V Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 35% 37% 34% 32% 56% 36% 37% 38% 34% 34% 37% 36% 38%
Donald Trump 44% 46% 42% 49% 23% 41% 35% 41% 46% 52% 40% 47% 46%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 20% 21% 22% 27% 21% 21% 15% 22% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (659) (837) (971) (183) (214) (208) (306) (631) (351) (619) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 35% 40% 71% 7% 72% 25% 6% 64% 42% 12% 44% 36% 26%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 11% 79% 11% 44% 80% 11% 39% % 36% 46% 49%
Not sure 21% 17% 18% 13% 17% 31% 14% 25% 19% 11% 20% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,287) (520) (503) (523) (564) (409) (401) (465) (485) (450) (545) (501)
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26. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 19% 22% 16% 18%  23% 18% 15% 18% 19% 23% 18% 18% 25%
About the same 24% 25% 22% 22%  34% 26% 31% 2% 19%  19%  24% 23% 25%
Getting worse 52% 48% 55% 56%  28% 49% 41%  48%  58%  56%  52% 53% 47%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 3% 15% % 13% % 4% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183) (216) (208) (308) (632) (352) (621) (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Getting better 19% 23% 42% 3% 36% 14% 5% 38% 22% 5% 24% 18% 14%
About the same 24% 24% 28% 17% 32% 20% 18% 28% 28% 16% 29% 25% 17%
Getting worse 52% 50% 24% 78% 23% 58% 76% 26% 44% 78% 41% 53% 61%
Not sure 6% 4% 5% 2% 8% 8% 1% 7% 6% 1% 6% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452) (546) (502)
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27. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 15% 11% 11% 24% 15% 17% 17% 10% 11% 10% 12% 27%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 40% 41% 40% 39% 50% 40% 49% 38% 36%  40%  38% 45% 37%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 41% 44% 4%  24% 3% 25% 39% 52%  48%  47% 40% 35%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 8% 9% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183) (216) (208) (308) (632) (352) (B21) (462) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 15% 24% 6% 21% 11% 7% 23% 17% 6% 17% 13% 9%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 40% 39% 51% 27% 53% 35% 31% 48% 44% 32% 45% 39% 36%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 43% 23% 66% 23% 47% 59% 25% 36% 61% 33% 45% 50%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452) (546) (502)
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28. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 35% 3% 33% 33% 34% 45% 35% 53% 41% 7% 21% 44% 59%
Part-time 13% 12% 13% 13% 16% 10% 20% 12% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10%
Temporarily laid off 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unemployed 10% 11% 8% 6% 21% 14% 16% 15% 6% 2%  16% 4% 1%
Retired 23% 23% 23% 28%  12% 11% 0% 1% 16% 78% 24% 23% 17%
Permanently disabled 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 4% 2% 4% 15% 3% 12% 4% 2%
Homemaker 5% 1% 10% 5% 5% 8% 3% 11% 6% 1% 6% 7% 4%
Student 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 20% 2% 1% 0% 5% 3% 6%
Other 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661) (839) (973) (183) (216) (208) (308) (632) (352) (621) (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time 35% 38% 42% 35% 35% 36% 33% 35% 40% 34% 39% 38% 28%
Part-time 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 13% 9%
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unemployed 10% 6% 6% 4% 10% 13% 5% 10% 11% 5% 11% 7% 11%
Retired 23% 26% 21% 35% 21% 18% 31% 17% 17% 35% 14% 26% 29%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 10%
Homemaker 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Student 5% 3% 4% 1% 6% 6% 2% 9% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452) (546) (502)
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29. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Age

30-44

65+

2%
3%
96%

0%
0%

100%

Income
50-100K 100k +
3% 6%
4% 4%

94% 89%

101%
(308)

100%
(352)

101% 99%
462)  (273)

Lib

Con

9%
%
85%

2%
1%
97%

Urban/Rural
Suburb  Rural
3% 4%
2% 4%

95% 92%

Total
Full-time student 5%
Part-time student 4%
Not a student 91%
Totals 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)

Total
Full-time student 5%
Part-time student 4%
Not a student 91%
Totals 100%

Unweighted N (1,500)

101%
(401)

100%
(488)

100%  100%
(546)  (502)
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30. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 4% * 1% * * * 4% * * * * * *
Part-time job 32% * 34% * * * 34% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 65% * 65% * * * 63% * * * * * *
Totals 101% * 100% * * * 101% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (56) (26) (30) (29) 9) (10) (46) (8) (4) (0) (23) (10) (11)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 4% 8% * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 32% 27% * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 65% 65% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101%  100% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (56)  (39) (13) (4) (24)  (24) (8) 24)  (14) (8) (25) (15) (16)
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31. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 37% 40% 35% 44% 19% 25% 19% 22% 44%  60%  29% 43% 44%
About equal 26% 28% 24% 25%  28% 33% 26%  30% 25% @ 23% @ 26% 25% 31%
The Palestinians 13% 13% 13% 11% 16% 14% 26% 18% 6% 6% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 20% 38% 28% 28% 30% 24% 11%  31% 20% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (660) (838) (973) (183) (215) (207) (308) (631) (352) (620) (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Israelis 37% 44% 22% 71% 20% 32% 64% 15% 28% 70% 28% 43% 41%
About equal 26% 28% 41% 14% 38% 24% 16% 37% 33% 13% 28% 26% 24%
The Palestinians 13% 13% 19% 5% 18% 17% 3% 29% 9% 3% 17% 14% 8%
Not sure 24% 16% 18% 11% 24% 28% 18% 19% 30% 13% 26% 17% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,291) (520) (505) (524) (564) (410) (400) (465) (488)  (451) (545) (502)
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32. Importance of Helping Israel

Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to protect Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 35% 38% 31% 38% 28% 28% 20% 20% 39% 58% 29% 39% 42%
Somewhat important 26% 26% 26% 271%  30% 25% 24%  26%  29%  25%  26% 29% 24%
Not too important 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 15% 10% 13% 9% 6%  10% 8% 13%
Not at all important 9% 10% 8% 8%  10% 12% 19% 11% 6% 3% 11% 8% %
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 18% 27% 20% 27% 30% 18% 8% 25% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (659) (838) (972) (182) (215)  (208) (308) (630) (351) (621)  (460) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 35%  40%  24%  60%  23%  28%  55%  18%  28%  61%  27%  38%  39%
Somewhat important 26% 30% 40% 21% 36% 21% 22% 34% 31% 19% 28% 26% 25%
Not too important 9% 9% 12% 6% 10% 11% 6% 15% 9% 6% 11% 10% 7%
Not at all important 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 12% 5% 11% 10% 5% 13% 7% 7%
Not sure 21% 13% 16% 8% 21% 28% 12% 22% 23% 8% 21% 19% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,288) (519) (505) (525) (562) (410) (400) (466) (486) (452)  (544)  (501)
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33. U.S. Military Support for Israel
In the war between Israel and Hamas, do you think the U.S should...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Give Israel more military support 29% 32% 27% 31%  32% 25% 24% 20% 31%  41%  26% 30% 34%
Give Israel less military support 23% 25% 21% 21%  18% 30% 35%  30% 18% 11% 22% 22% 25%
Maintain the same military support for Israel 48% 43% 52% 48%  50% 45% 40% 50% 51%  48%  52% 47% 41%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (659) (829) (967) (182)  (212)  (207) (304) (627) (350) (616)  (460)  (270)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Give Israel more military support 29% 33% 21% 47% 20% 21% 48% 17% 21% 51% 27% 29% 31%
Give Israel less military support 23% 21% 29% 10% 29% 28% 10% 39% 23% 11% 28% 23% 19%
Maintain the same military support for Israel 48% 46% 50% 43% 50% 51% 41% 44% 57% 38% 45% 48% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,280) (516) (501) (522) (559) (407) (399) (463) (484) (447)  (545)  (496)
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34. U.S. Humanitarian Support for Palestinians
In the war between Israel and Hamas, do you think the U.S should...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Give the Palestinians more humanitarian

support 31% 33% 30% 29%  39% 34% 4%  36% 23% 24%  31% 30% 32%
Give the Palestinians less humanitarian

support 22% 26% 19% 25% 18% 13% 13% 20% 26% 28% 19% 22% 31%
Maintain the same humanitarian support for the

Palestinians 46% 41% 52% 46% 44% 53% 40% 44% 51% 48% 49% 48% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (655) (833) (965) (182) (214) (207) (305) (628) (348) (617) (457) (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Give the Palestinians more humanitarian

support 31% 32% 52% 10% 49% 32% 11% 60% 32% 11% 38% 32% 24%
Give the Palestinians less humanitarian

support 22% 25% 10% 41% 10% 22% 37% 7% 17% 42% 17% 22% 28%
Maintain the same humanitarian support for the

Palestinians 46% 44% 39% 49% 42% 46% 51% 33% 51% 47% 45% 45% 49%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,279) (515) (501) (522) (559) (407) (398) (464) (484) (449) (544) (495)
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35. Israeli Military Targets
How many of Israel’s attacks in Gaza do you think have been aimed at military rather than civilian targets?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
All of them 19% 25% 14% 23% 11% 11% 9% 13% 23%  30% 12% 24% 26%
Most of them 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 21% 17% 11% 18% 23% 1% 19% 19%
About half of them 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 12% 17% 14% 9% 6% 13% 9% 12%
Some of them 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 17% 14% 18% 13% 16%  17% 15% 14%
None of them % 7% 7% 7% 8% % 13% % 5% 4% 9% 5% 4%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 28%  31% 33% 30% 38% 32% 20% 31% 27% 24%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (659)  (837) (970) (183) (215) (208) (306) (630) (352) (619) (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
All of them 19% 24% 10% 41% 9% 16% 34% 9% 11% 38% 12% 24% 22%
Most of them 17% 19% 21% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 20% 19% 18% 16% 18%
About half of them 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 13% 9% 14% 9% 10%
Some of them 15% 16% 21% 9% 20% 13% 11% 23% 13% 10% 18% 14% 13%
None of them 7% 5% % 3% 8% 9% 4% 11% 5% 4% 8% % 6%
Not sure 30% 25% 29% 18% 31% 37% 21% 28% 37% 19% 29% 30% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,287) (520) (503) (524) (563) (409) (400) (466) (486) (450) (545) (501)
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36. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Israel-Hamas War
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 5% 5% 6% 6% 14% 6% 9% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 17% 21%  25% 28% 25% 7%  24% 19% 22% 23% 25%
Approve 29% 34% 25% 29% 36% 33% 30% 23% 30% 34% 28% 32% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 18% 19%  18% 14% 16% 18% 17% 2%  18% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 28% 31% 17% 25% 22% 29% 30% 34%  30% 28% 27%
Disapprove 47% 48% 46% 50% 35% 39% 38% 47% 47% 56% 48% 48% 43%
Not sure 24% 18% 29% 21% 29% 28% 32% 30% 23% 10% 25% 21% 22%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (660) (838) (972) (183) (215)  (208) (307) (631) (352) (619)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 8% 10% 17% 2% 16% 3% 2% 14% 9% 3% 8% 9% 5%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 35% 12% 35% 17% 12% 32% 26% 14% 29% 17% 19%
Approve 29% 33% 51% 14% 51% 20% 15% 45% 36% 17% 37% 27% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 14% 24% 14% 16% 24% 16% 16% 21% 17% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 29% 13% 47% 12% 32% 45% 17% 21% 46% 21% 32% 35%
Disapprove 47% 48% 27% 71% 27% 48% 69% 34% 37% 66% 38% 52% 51%
Not sure 24% 19% 21% 15% 22% 32% 16% 21% 27% 17% 26% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,289) (520) (504) (524) (565) (409) (400) (466) (487) (450)  (546)  (502)
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37. Ceasefire Good or Bad Thing
Israel and Hamas agreed to a ceasefire on November 24 that lasted a week and allowed for the exchange of hostages. Do you think this ceasefire agreement

was a good thing or a bad thing?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Good thing 67% 67% 67% 67% 70% 69% 61% 68% 66% 2% 67% 70% 66%
Bad thing 10% 15% 6% 11% 6% 12% 11% 4% 12% 14% 10% 9% 15%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 22% 24% 18% 28% 27% 22% 13%  23% 20% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (659) (836) (971) (182) (215) (206) (306) (631) (352) (619) (460) (273)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Good thing 67% 70% 86% 55% 81% 60% 60% 82% 71% 58% 69% 70% 61%
Bad thing 10% 11% 3% 20% 5% 10% 18% 3% 9% 19% 8% 11% 13%
Not sure 23% 18% 11% 25% 15% 30% 23% 14% 21% 24% 23% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495) (1,288) (519) (504) (525) (562) (408) (401) (464) (486) (451)  (545)  (499)
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38. Ceasefire in the Future

The ceasefire agreement ended on Friday, and Israel resumed military operations in Gaza. Would you support or oppose Israel and Hamas agreeing to a

ceasefire in the future?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 43% 44% 42% 42% 45% 48% 35% 45% 45% 44% 42% 44% 48%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 24% 19% 20% 22%  21% 22% 20%
Support 64% 65% 63% 63% 65% 68% 60% 64% 65% 66% 63% 66% 69%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 4% 9% 11% 7% 7% 5%
Oppose 14% 18% 9% 15% 13% 10% 12% 1% 13% 19% 15% 14% 12%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 22% 22% 22% 28% 25% 22% 15% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (659)  (837) (972) (182) (214) (208) (306) (630) (352) (618) (462) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 43% 49% 68% 29% 61% 37% 30% 67% 45% 28% 44% 48% 36%
Somewhat support 21% 20% 17% 24% 18% 20% 27% 15% 24% 24% 23% 23% 18%
Support 64% 69% 85% 53% 78% 57% 56% 82% 69%  52% 67% 71% 54%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 2% 12% 4% 5% 10% 3% 6% 10% 9% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 1% 15% 2% 8% 11% 2% 6% 13% 3% 8% 11%
Oppose 14% 13% 3% 27% 6% 14%  22% 5% 12%  23% 11% 13% 16%
Not sure 22% 17% 12% 21% 15% 30% 22% 13% 19% 25% 22% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,288) (520) (502) (524) (562) (410) (400) (465) (487) (449) (546) (501)
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39A. Level of Discrimination — Christians

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 19% 20% 18% 19%  23% 19% 18% 18% 19% 22% 17% 20% 25%
A fair amount 26% 25% 26% 26%  25% 20% 25% 2%  28% @ 26% @ 28% 26% 17%
Not much 32% 30% 34% 33% 30% 31% 25% 35% 31%  38% 33% 33% 29%
None at all 23% 25% 21% 21% 22% 29% 32% 26% 22% 13%  22% 21% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (857) (835) (967) (181) (216) (206) (307) (629) (350) (616) (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 19% 20% 9% 31% 11% 17% 30% 7% 15% 34% 18% 19% 21%
A fair amount 26% 25% 16% 37% 16% 26% 35% 13% 26% 34% 24% 22% 31%
Not much 32% 32% 38% 25% 37% 33% 26% 37% 37% 24% 28% 35% 33%
None at all 23% 23% 37% 7% 36% 24% 9% 43% 23% 8% 30% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,285) (516) (504) (521) (562) (409) (398) (464) (486) (450) (544) (498)
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39B. Level of Discrimination — Jewish people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 30% 31% 30% 32% 26% 29% 21% 25% 30% 45% 30% 31% 31%
A fair amount 42% 40% 44% 43%  39% 41% 40% 38% 49% 39% 43% 41% 45%
Not much 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 27% 26% 17% 14% 21% 22% 17%
None at all % 8% 6% 5% 15% 10% 12% 11% 4% 2% 6% % %
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (657) (838) (968) (183) (216) (206) (308) (630) (351) (619) (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 30% 34% 30% 38% 27% 29% 36% 31% 23% 41% 26% 32% 33%
A fair amount 42% 42% 45% 40% 45% 42% 39% 47% 45% 38% 44% 45% 37%
Not much 20% 18% 18% 16% 20% 23% 18% 18% 24% 16% 22% 16% 24%
None at alll 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,288) (518) (505)  (523) (562) (410) (399) (464) (487) (451) (546) (498)
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39C. Level of Discrimination — Muslim people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 30% 28% 33% 27% 37% 39% 32% 31% 30% 30% 33% 29% 28%
A fair amount 43% 41% 44% 43%  46% 39% 40% 43%  43%  45%  40% 46% 44%
Not much 21% 25% 18% 25% 10% 17% 24% 20% 20% 21% 20% 20% 24%
None at all 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% % 4% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (656) (837) (966) (183) (216) (206) (308) (629) (350) (617) (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 30% 32% 47% 16% 45% 30% 15% 52% 31% 15% 32% 32% 28%
A fair amount 43% 41% 43% 40% 40% 44% 44% 41% 44% 42% 41% 46% 42%
Not much 21% 21% 8% 35% 12% 21% 33% 6% 20% 34% 23% 19% 23%
None at alll 5% 6% 2% 9% 3% 5% 9% 2% 4% 9% 5% 4% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,286) (518) (503) (523) (561) (409) (399) (464) (485) (451) (544) (498)
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39D. Level of Discrimination — White people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 16% 20% 12% 17% 13% 14% 16% 17% 14% 16% 14% 17% 19%
A fair amount 22% 20% 23% 26% 7% 13% 14%  20% 26% 23% 21% 24% 19%
Not much 34% 33% 36% 36% 32% 27% 27% 31% 35% 44%  36% 34% 32%
None at all 28% 27% 30% 21% 47% 47% 44% 31% 24% 16%  30% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (659) (838) (970) (183) (216) (206) (308) (631) (352) (620) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 16% 16% 8% 24% 10% 15%  24% 8% 11% 26% 16% 14% 17%
A fair amount 22% 22% 6% 38% 8% 23% 35% 8% 21% 34% 15% 22% 29%
Not much 34% 34% 40% 30% 36% 37% 30% 35% 36% 31% 32% 38% 33%
None at all 28% 28% 46% 9% 46% 26% 12% 49% 32% 9% 37% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,289) (519) (505) (523) (564) (410) (400) (465) (487) (451) (546) (500)
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39E. Level of Discrimination — Black people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 34% 32% 36% 25%  71% 41% 44%  38% 31% 25%  36% 33% 30%
A fair amount 38% 36% 40% 41% 21% 39% 30% 38% 38% 43%  38% 37% 39%
Not much 22% 25% 19% 27% 3% 19% 19% 18% 24% 28%  20% 23% 26%
None at all 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 1% 6% 6% % 4% 5% % 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (659) (838) (970) (183) (216) (207)  (308) (631) (351) (621) (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 34% 34% 55% 12% 53%  34% 14%  55%  39% 14% 42% 34% 27%
A fair amount 38% 37% 37% 38% 36% 38% 39% 36% 38% 37% 36% 40% 37%
Not much 22% 23% 5% 41% 8% 24% 35% 8% 18% 38% 17% 22% 28%
None at all 6% 6% 2% 10% 2% 4% 12% 1% 5% 11% 6% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,288) (518) (505) (524) (563) (410) (400) (465) (487) (451) (546) (500)
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39F. Level of Discrimination — Arab people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 27% 26% 29% 26% 29% 33% 31% 30% 25% 26%  29% 28% 23%
A fair amount 43% 40% 45% 43%  45% 43% 39% 39%  46%  46%  41% 44% 43%
Not much 23% 26% 20% 24% 18% 19% 24% 22% 22% 22%  23% 20% 26%
None at all % 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% % 9%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (657) (837) (967) (183) (216) (206) (308) (629) (351) (618) (460) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 27% 28% 43% 13% 41% 25% 15% 48% 30% 12% 28% 30% 24%
A fair amount 43% 42% 44% 41% 42% 45% 42% 42% 41% 42% 43% 44% 41%
Not much 23% 22% 9% 35% 13% 24% 31% 8% 24% 34% 22% 20% 26%
None at all 7% 8% 4% 11% 4% 6% 12% 2% 5% 12% 7% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,287) (518) (504) (523) (562) (409) (399) (463) (487) (451) (546) (497)
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40. U.S. Hate Crime

Thinking about the nation as a whole, do you think crimes motivated by hatred (racist, anti-religious, homophobic and anti-ethnic) over the past 12 months

are higher or lower compared to ten years ago?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Much higher 33% 30% 36% 33% 29% 34% 20% 27% 35% 51% 35% 30% 33%
Somewhat higher 30% 30% 30% 32% 30% 27% 28% 29% 30% 34% 29% 35% 32%
About the same 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 21% 21% 26% 20% 6% 16% 19% 22%
Somewhat lower 5% 5% 5% 4% 11% 5% 14% 3% 3% 2% 5% 7% 2%
Much lower 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 16% 13% 10% 5%  13% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (658) (839) (972) (182) (216) (208) (308) (631) (350) (619) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Much higher 33% 35% 39% 33% 36% 30% 34% 38% 30% 34% 35% 33% 32%
Somewhat higher 30% 33% 35% 32% 32% 29% 29% 30% 30% 31% 26% 36% 28%
About the same 18% 17% 14% 19% 17% 20% 19% 16% 21% 19% 20% 17% 18%
Somewhat lower 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4%
Much lower 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 6% 7% 8% 16% 7% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,289) (519) (505) (523) (564) (410) (399) (465) (488) (452) (544) (501)
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41A. Hate Crimes Against Groups — Christians

How serious of a problem are hate crimes in the United States against. ..

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 18% 19% 17% 18% 1% 23% 21% 13% 19% 19% 19% 18% 17%
Somewhat serious 19% 19% 19% 21%  21% 11% 18% 7%  20% 22%  18% 20% 21%
A minor problem 22% 21% 24% 23%  25% 20% 22% 19% 20% 30% 21% 28% 18%
Not a problem 31% 33% 30% 30%  28% 34% 23%  38% 35% 25% 32% 27% 37%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 17% 13% 6% 4%  10% 7% %
Totals 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (657) (834) (968) (181)  (214)  (205) (307) (629) (350) (614)  (462)  (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 18% 18% 9% 27% 10% 17% 27% 7% 16% 29% 18% 17% 19%
Somewhat serious 19% 21% 14% 30% 12% 19% 28% 13% 16% 28% 21% 18% 19%
A minor problem 22% 24% 22% 27% 23% 19% 25% 16% 26% 25% 21% 22% 24%
Not a problem 31% 32% 50% 11% 48% 31% 14% 56% 31% 14% 31% 36% 26%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 15% 6% 8% 11% 4% 9% 6% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,284) (517) (503) (521) (562) (408) (398) (464) (486) (450)  (543)  (498)
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41B. Hate Crimes Against Groups — Jewish people
How serious of a problem are hate crimes in the United States against. ..

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 36% 36% 36% 37%  30% 37% 31%  21%  39%  46% 3% 35% 36%
Somewhat serious 29% 29% 30% 30%  31% 24% 25%  28% 31% 33% 28% 33% 31%
A minor problem 16% 16% 17% 16%  14% 20% 17% 15% 18%  14%  15% 18% 17%
Not a problem 9% 12% 7% 8% 16% 9% 11% 18% 7% 3% 11% 10% 7%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 17% 12% 5% 4% 9% 5% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (660) (831) (969) (178) (216)  (208) (306) (628) (349) (613)  (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 36% 39% 41% 38% 36% 34% 38% 41% 30% 42% 37% 38% 33%
Somewhat serious 29% 31% 32% 31% 32% 27% 29% 30% 33% 28% 30% 31% 27%
A minor problem 16% 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 17% 14% 19% 17% 14% 16% 19%
Not a problem 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 14% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,282) (513) (504) (518) (565) (408) (399) (462) (486) (449)  (545)  (497)
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41C. Hate Crimes Against Groups — Muslim people
How serious of a problem are hate crimes in the United States against. ..

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 30% 26% 34% 27%  38% 38% 3%  28%  29%  30%  33% 31% 26%
Somewhat serious 29% 29% 29% 271%  36% 33% 28% 31% 26% 30% 2% 28% 31%
A minor problem 22% 23% 21% 26%  11% 15% 15% 18% 25% 27%  20% 26% 22%
Not a problem 9% 13% 6% 11% 6% 4% 6% 8% 13% 9%  10% 8% 12%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 17%  14% 6% 4%  10% % 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (659) (833) (970) (179) (215)  (207) (307) (628) (350) (616)  (459) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 30%  31%  47%  16%  40%  30%  19%  48%  32% 15%  33%  30%  27%
Somewhat serious 29% 28% 34% 21% 36% 25% 24% 33% 34% 22% 29% 33% 24%
A minor problem 22% 23% 11% 37% 13% 22% 32% 9% 18% 37% 19% 23% 23%
Not a problem 9% 11% 4% 18% 4% 9% 16% 2% 7% 18% 9% 8% 11%
Not sure 10% 6% 4% 8% 6% 15% 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,283) (513) (504) (518) (565) (409) (398) (463) (487) (450)  (542)  (500)
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41D. Hate Crimes Against Groups — White people
How serious of a problem are hate crimes in the United States against. ..

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 16% 18% 13% 16%  10% 22% 18% 13% 16% 16%  15% 18% 14%
Somewhat serious 16% 18% 15% 19%  13% 12% 15% 14% 17%  19%  15% 17% 18%
A minor problem 25% 24% 25% 21%  26% 13% 22%  23%  23% 32% 2% 26% 20%
Not a problem 34% 32% 36% 29%  45% 43% 27%  40%  38% 30% 33% 32% 41%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 11% 17%  11% 6% 4% 9% % %
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (660) (831) (968) (179) (216)  (208) (306) (627) (350) (615)  (461) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 16% 15% 8% 23% 9% 15% 24% 6% 15% 23% 16% 14% 16%
Somewhat serious 16% 16% 8% 26% 9% 17% 24% 9% 15% 25% 15% 15% 19%
A minor problem 25% 26% 23% 32% 22% 22% 30% 20% 26% 29% 23% 27% 24%
Not a problem 34% 37% 56% 15% 53% 31% 17% 57% 34% 18% 36% 39% 28%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 4% 7% 14% 5% 8% 10% 4% 10% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,282) (514) (502) (520) (564) (407) (399) (463) (485) (448)  (544)  (499)
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41E. Hate Crimes Against Groups — Black people
How serious of a problem are hate crimes in the United States against. ..

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 34% 29% 38% 27%  59% 39% 40% 33% 33% 28% 39% 33% 27%
Somewhat serious 29% 29% 29% 29%  23% 31% 29% 31% 25% 31% 2% 30% 30%
A minor problem 20% 22% 19% 24% 8% 15% 15% 14% 24% 2% 1% 23% 24%
Not a problem 10% 14% 6% 12% 5% 6% 3% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12%
Not sure % 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 13% 11% 5% 2% 7% 5% %
Totals 100%  101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (661) (835) (970) (182)  (216)  (208) (308) (629) (351) (618)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 34% 34% 52% 14% 50% 32% 16% 51% 39% 15% 41% 33% 26%
Somewhat serious 29% 27% 31% 24% 33% 25% 28% 34% 28% 26% 29% 29% 29%
A minor problem 20% 24% 12% 3% 11% 20% 32% 7% 20% 35% 16% 23% 22%
Not a problem 10% 11% 3% 19% 4% 10% 16% 4% 5% 19% 7% 10% 12%
Not sure 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 12% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,287) (517) (504) (522) (565) (409) (400) (465) (487) (452)  (545)  (499)
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41F. Hate Crimes Against Groups — Arab people
How serious of a problem are hate crimes in the United States against. ..

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 27% 23% 30% 24%  33% 35% 31% 28%  25%  25% @ 29% 30% 23%
Somewhat serious 28% 29% 27% 271%  36% 28% 31% 21%  25%  30% 28% 27% 30%
A minor problem 23% 23% 22% 25%  14% 20% 15% 16% 28% 28% 19% 26% 25%
Not a problem 12% 16% 8% 13% 8% 5% 6% 14% 15% 10% 13% 10% 14%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 10% 9% 13% 15%  14% 8% 7%  11% % 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (661) (832) (970) (181)  (215)  (208) (307) (627) (351) (B17)  (460)  (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 27% 29% 43% 15% 3% 26% 17% 46% 29% 13% 30% 27% 23%
Somewhat serious 28% 27% 35% 19% 36% 25% 22% 32% 31% 22% 31% 29% 24%
A minor problem 23% 24% 13% 3% 13% 22% 34% 11% 20% 35% 18% 25% 25%
Not a problem 12% 13% 5% 21% 8% 11% 17% 3% 10% 21% 11% 11% 13%
Not sure 11% 7% 4% 8% 6% 15% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,285) (516) (503) (522) (563) (408) (399) (463) (486) (451)  (543)  (499)
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42. U.S. Anti-Semitism
How serious a problem is anti-semitism in the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious problem 32% 32% 31% 32% 30% 30% 27% 25% 34% 41% 31% 30% 35%
Somewhat serious problem 31% 33% 29% 2%  26% 27% 33% 26% 31% 36% 28% 35% 33%
A minor problem 15% 17% 14% 16% 19% 14% 13% 18% 17% 12%  15% 17% 14%
Not a problem 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 10% 4% 1% 4% 4% 7%
Not sure 18% 12% 22% 16% 18% 24% 25% 22% 14% 10% 21% 14% 11%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (661) (835)  (969) (183)  (216)  (208) (308) (629) (351) (B19)  (462)  (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious problem 32% 36% 39% 38% 35%  25% 3%  38% 2% 37% 33% 33% 29%
Somewhat serious problem 31% 33% 35% 31% 35% 29% 29% 36% 34% 28% 32% 34% 27%
A minor problem 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15%
Not a problem 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Not sure 18% 10% 8% 11% 12% 24% 16% 8% 18% 13% 15% 12% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,287) (520) (501) (525) (565) (406) (401) (465) (486) (452) (544) (500)
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43. U.S. Discrimination Muslims

How serious a problem is discrimination against Muslim people in the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious problem 25% 24% 26% 22%  36% 30% 31%  26%  24%  19%  29% 22% 20%
Somewhat serious problem 31% 30% 32% 30%  35% 30% 33%  31% 2% 35% 30% 31% 34%
A minor problem 22% 25% 20% 25%  16% 19% 14%  20%  24%  31% 19% 27% 23%
Not a problem 9% 12% 5% 10% 4% 4% 3% 9% 12% 9% 7% 9% 11%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 13%  10% 17% 20%  15%  12% 6% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (658) (836) (971) (182)  (213)  (207) (307) (630) (350) (619)  (460) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious problem 25% 26% 42% 10% 41% 22% 11% 43% 26% 13% 32% 23% 20%
Somewhat serious problem 31% 30% 38% 22% 39% 29% 25% 37% 36% 22% 33% 34% 25%
A minor problem 22% 26% 13% 40% 11% 23% 34% 11% 21% 35% 21% 22% 24%
Not a problem 9% 10% 2% 18% 1% 8% 17% 1% 4% 19% 6% 9% 11%
Not sure 13% 8% 4% 11% 8% 18% 13% 7% 14% 11% 8% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,286) (518) (504) (521) (564) (409) (398) (465) (486) (452)  (542)  (500)
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44A. Anti-Semitic or Not — Oppose Israeli treatment of Palestinian people
Do you think it is or is not anti-semitic to...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Anti-semitic 21% 22% 19% 23% 16% 16% 22% 11% 22%  28% 19% 22% 24%
Not anti-semitic 40% 44% 35% 39% 3% 42% 39%  45%  36% 41% 3% 40% 50%
Not sure 40% 33% 46% 38%  47% 41% 39% 44% 43%  31%  44% 39% 26%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (655) (832) (961) (182) (216) (208) (305) (622) (352) (617) (455) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Anti-semitic 21% 22% 12% 34% 15% 16% 33% 11% 18% 34% 18% 23% 20%
Not anti-semitic 40% 44% 58% 30% 50% 38% 30% 62% 38% 30% 43% 42% 33%
Not sure 40% 34% 30% 36% 35% 47% 37% 27% 44% 36% 39% 35% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,281) (515) (502) (521) (559) (407) (397) (463) (485) (451) (539) (497)
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44B. Anti-Semitic or Not — Boycott Israeli products in protest of Israeli government policy
Do you think it is or is not anti-semitic to...?

Total

Income

Hispanic

50-100K

100k +

Anti-semitic
Not anti-semitic
Not sure

33%
30%
37%

28%
36%
37%

39%
28%
34%

36%
37%
27%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,491)

101%
(215)

101%
(458)

100%
(272)

Total

2020 Vote

Party ID

Urban/Rural

Ind

Suburb

Rural

Anti-semitic
Not anti-semitic
Not sure

33%
30%
37%

25%
34%
41%

35%
32%
33%

34%
25%
41%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,491)

Gender
Male Female
35% 31%
35% 25%
30% 43%
100% 99%
(659) (832)
Reg
Voters Biden
38% 22%
32% 45%
31% 33%
101% 100%
(1,284) (516)

100%
(562)

100%
(542)

100%
(498)
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44C. Anti-Semitic or Not — Deny that the Holocaust happened
Do you think it is or is not anti-semitic to...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Anti-semitic 67% 69% 65% 1% 51% 64% 46% 61% 73% 85%  62% 70% 75%
Not anti-semitic 9% 11% 7% 8%  19% 8% 17% 11% 7% 3%  10% 9% 11%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 22% 29% 28% 37% 28% 20% 12%  29% 21% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (657) (829) (965) (179) (214) (208) (305) (626) (347) (613) (457) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Anti-semitic 67% 75% 79% 74% 69% 63% 70% 7% 61% 74% 58% 73% 69%
Not anti-semitic 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 13% 7% 8%
Not sure 24% 17% 13% 17% 21% 28% 22% 15% 27% 17% 29% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,278) (515)  (498) (520) (563) (403) (400) (461) (482) (446) (541) (499)
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44D. Anti-Semitic or Not — Believe American Jews are more loyal to Israel than they are to the U.S.
Do you think it is or is not anti-semitic to...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Anti-semitic 34% 3% 31% 35% 31% 35% 38% 34% 33%  31% 30% 38% 40%
Not anti-semitic 24% 27% 21% 23%  25% 23% 23% 20% 23%  29%  26% 21% 25%
Not sure 43% 37% 48% 42%  44% 41% 39%  46%  44%  40% @ 44% 41% 35%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (657) (826) (964) (180) (212) (207) (306) (622) (348) (616) (455) (269)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Anti-semitic 34% 37% 44% 30% 44% 28% 30% 44% 35% 31% 38% 35% 29%
Not anti-semitic 24% 24% 20% 30% 20% 24% 28% 21% 23% 30% 25% 24% 22%
Not sure 43% 38% 36% 40% 36% 49% 43% 35% 43% 39% 38% 41% 49%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,276) (516) (498) (520) (560) (403) (399) (462) (481) (448) (542) (493)
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44E. Anti-Semitic or Not — Cut off academic ties between American universities and Israeli universities in protest of Israeli government policy
Do you think it is or is not anti-semitic to...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Anti-semitic 37% 42% 33% 40% 30% 32% 31% 26% 39% 53% 31% 43% 44%
Not anti-semitic 25% 27% 23% 24% 26% 28% 32% 31% 20% 20% 25% 24% 29%
38% 31% 44% 36% 45% 39% 37% 43% 41% 27% 43% 33% 27%

Not sure
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (659) (831) (966) (182) (215) (208) (305) (630) (347) (614) (461) (271)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Anti-semitic 37% 42% 28% 58% 27% 33% 54% 24% 34% 58% 35% 40% 37%
Not anti-semitic 25% 26% 37% 14% 33% 26% 15% 40% 28% 15% 26% 28% 21%
Not sure 38% 32% 35% 29% 39% 41% 32% 36% 38% 27% 39% 31% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,282) (515) (503) (522) (561) (407) (398) (463) (484) (449) (544) (497)
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45A. Agreement with Statements about Israel — The Holocaust is a myth
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 8% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2%
Tend to agree 5% 7% 2% 3% 10% 8% 12% 6% 2% 0% 4% 6% 5%
Agree 7% 10% 4% 5% 13% 12% 20% 8% 2% 0% 7% 8% 7%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 17% 15% 13%  33% 16% 30%  24% 11% 2%  19% 14% 13%
Tend to disagree 8% 6% 9% 6% 15% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7%  10% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree 69% 68% 71% %  40% 65% 43% 58% 81% 90%  64% 2% 74%
Disagree 7% 74% 80% 82% 55% 71% 51% 68% 87% 97% 75% 78% 80%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (661) (836) (972) (183)  (215)  (207) (308) (630) (352) (620)  (461)  (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Tend to agree 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 9% 3% 2%
Agree 7% 6% 7% 4% 10% 5% 6% 7% 11% 6% 14% 4% 3%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 12% 12% 10% 19% 17% 11% 12% 21% 10% 22% 11% 16%
Tend to disagree 8% 7% 6% % 5% 9% 9% 3% 9% 6% 11% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 69% 75% 75% 80% 66% 69% 4% 78% 60% 78% 53% 79% 75%
Disagree 7% 82% 81% 87% 71% 78% 83% 81% 69% 85% 64% 85% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,289) (520) (503) (525) (563) (409) (401) (464) (487) (451)  (544)  (502)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45B. Agreement with Statements about Israel — The Holocaust has been exaggerated
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 8% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Tend to agree 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 9% 14% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 7%
Agree 9% 9% 8% 7% 15% 11% 23% 9% 4% 2% 9% 7% 1%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 19% 17% 14%  34% 16% 26%  25% 15% 6%  22% 15% 14%
Tend to disagree 12% 13% 10% 10% 17% 13% 15% 14% 9% 9%  14% 12% %
Strongly disagree 62% 59% 65% 68% 34% 59% 36% 52% 2% 83% 55% 66% 68%
Disagree 74% 72% 75% 79% 51% 72% 52% 66% 81% 92% 69% 78% 75%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (659) (836) (971) (182)  (215)  (207) (306) (631) (351) (619)  (460) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 2%
Tend to agree 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 9% 3% 3%
Agree 9% 8% 7% 6% 1% 7% 8% 8% 13% 6%  16% 5% 5%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 13% 14% 11% 20% 19% 13% 10% 22% 12% 24% 14% 16%
Tend to disagree 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13%
Strongly disagree 62% 68% 68% 72% 59% 61% 67% 71% 53% 71% 49% 70% 67%
Disagree 74%  79%  79% 83% 70% T74% 78% 82% 65% 82% 60%  82%  79%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,287) (518) (505) (524) (562) (409) (400) (462) (488) (451)  (543)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45C. Agreement with Statements about Israel — Jews have too much power in America
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 6% 8% 4% 4% 10% 10% 12% 8% 3% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Tend to agree 10% 11% 8% 9%  17% 9% 15% 11% 9% 4%  11% 11% 8%
Agree 16% 19% 12% 13% 27% 19% 28% 19% 12% 6% 17% 17% 13%
Neither agree nor disagree 33% 31% 35% 30%  46% 34% 3%  38%  31% 2%  33% 30% 30%
Tend to disagree 21% 19% 22% 21% 19% 24% 16% 21% 22% 23%  21% 22% 17%
Strongly disagree 31%  30%  31%  36% 8% 23% 20%  22%  35%  44% = 28% 31% 41%
Disagree 51% 49% 53% 57% 27% 47% 35% 43% 57% 67% 49% 53% 58%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (661) (838) (973) (182) (216)  (208) (307) (632) (352) (620)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 3% 9% 6% 3%
Tend to agree 10% 9% 11% % 13% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 15% 7% 7%
Agree 16% 15% 19% 10% 19% 16% 12% 19% 18% 12% 24% 13% 9%
Neither agree nor disagree 33% 29% 28% 27% 34% 36% 28% 23% 39% 28% 34% 30% 35%
Tend to disagree 21% 21% 21% 22% 19% 20% 23% 22% 19% 22% 18% 19% 25%
Strongly disagree 31% 35% 32% 41% 28% 28% 37% 35% 25% 38% 24% 37% 31%
Disagree 51% 56% 53% 62% 47% 48% 59% 58% 44% 60% 41% 57% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,290) (519) (505) (524) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (451)  (546)  (502)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45D. Agreement with Statements about Israel — People should boycott Israeli goods and products
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 5% 16% 7% 3% 2% 7% 7% 4%
Tend to agree 9% 11% 8% 8%  13% 13% 17% 14% 5% 5%  10% 8% 10%
Agree 16% 18% 14% 14% 24% 18% 33% 21% 8% 6% 17% 15% 13%
Neither agree nor disagree 36% 32% 40% 2%  52% 41% 45%  43% 34%  23%  43% 31% 26%
Tend to disagree 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 16% 14% 11% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree 34% 3% 32% 40% 11% 28% 12% 24%  42% 57%  28% 39% 43%
Disagree 48% 50% 46% 54% 25% 41% 22% 36% 58% 71% 39% 54% 60%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (660) (834) (969) (182) (216) (207) (308) (628) (351) (620) (458) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 6% 7% 10% 3% 8% 9% 2% 14% 6% 2% 9% 7% 3%
Tend to agree 9% 9% 12% 5% 14% 8% 7% 14% 10% 6% 15% 7% 6%
Agree 16% 16% 22% 7% 22% 16% 9% 27% 16% 8% 24% 14% 10%
Neither agree nor disagree 36% 30% 37% 19% 40% 42% 25% 39% 40% 21% 38% 32% 39%
Tend to disagree 13% 15% 19% 11% 16% 14% 10% 17% 14% 11% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly disagree 34% 40% 22% 63% 22% 27% 56% 16% 30% 60% 25% 41% 37%
Disagree 48% 55% 41% 74% 38% 42% 66% 34% 44% 71% 38% 54% 51%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,286) (516) (504) (523) (563) (408) (401) (464) (486) (452)  (544)  (498)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45E. Agreement with Statements about Israel — Israel exploits Holocaust victimhood for its own purposes
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 16% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Tend to agree 13% 15% 12% 11%  21% 15% 19% 15% 11% 9%  13% 15% 12%
Agree 20% 23% 17% 17% 29% 24% 36% 20% 15% 13% 20% 21% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 38% 33% 42% 36%  49% 39% 41%  45% 38% 271%  45% 31% 30%
Tend to disagree 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 12% 11% 17% 14% 18% 16% 18% 12%
Strongly disagree 27% 30% 25% 31% 8% 25% 13% 18% 33% 42% 19% 30% 38%
Disagree 42% 44% 40% 47% 22% 37% 23% 35% 47% 60% 35% 48% 51%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (660) (835) (970) (182)  (215)  (208) (306) (630) (351) (620)  (459) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 7% 7% 8% 4% 8% 8% 4% 10% 9% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Tend to agree 13% 14% 18% 9% 15% 14% 10% 17% 14% 9% 17% 14% 8%
Agree 20%  21%  26% 13% 23% 22% 15% 26% 23% 12% 26% = 21%  14%
Neither agree nor disagree 38% 33% 36% 26% 44% 40% 29% 37% 40% 28% 40% 30% 44%
Tend to disagree 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15%
Strongly disagree 27% 31% 23% 44% 18% 24% 41% 19% 21% 45% 19% 35% 27%
Disagree 42% 47% 38% 60% 33% 38% 57% 36% 37% 60% 34% 49% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,286) (515) (505) (521) (564) (410) (399) (464) (488) (450)  (544)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45F. Agreement with Statements about Israel — Israel has too much control over global affairs
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 14% 9% 4% 2% 7% 5% 6%
Tend to agree 12% 13% 12% 13%  12% 13% 18% 15% 10% 8%  12% 13% 15%
Agree 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 20% 31% 24% 14% 10% 19% 18% 21%
Neither agree nor disagree 40% 35% 43% 36%  53% 42% 48%  44% 36% 31%  46% 35% 30%
Tend to disagree 18% 19% 18% 18%  20% 20% 9% 17% 21%  22%  16% 22% 20%
Strongly disagree 23% 26% 20% 27% 7% 18% 11% 14% 28% 37% 19% 25% 30%
Disagree 41% 45% 38% 45% 27% 38% 20% 32% 50% 59% 34% 46% 50%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (661) (835) (971) (182) (216) (206) (307) (631) (3852) (620) (461) (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 7% 7% 8% 3% 7% 9% 4% 12% 6% 3% 10% 7% 3%
Tend to agree 12% 13% 18% 6% 18% 11% 9% 18% 14% 8% 19% 9% 9%
Agree 19% 19% 27% 9% 25% 20% 12% 30% 20% 11% 29% 17% 12%
Neither agree nor disagree 40% 35% 40% 26% 45% 45% 27% 43% 43% 25% 38% 36% 45%
Tend to disagree 18% 19% 18% 22% 17% 16% 22% 15% 19% 23% 18% 19% 17%
Strongly disagree 23% 27% 14% 43% 13% 19% 39% 12% 18% 42% 15% 28% 26%
Disagree 41% 46% 33% 65% 30% 35% 61% 27% 37% 64% 33% 47% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 98%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,288) (518) (504) (523) (564) (409) (399) (464) (488) (452)  (542)  (502)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45G. Agreement with Statements about Israel — The interests of Israelis are at odds with the interests of the rest of the world
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 9% 13% 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3%
Tend to agree 12% 11% 12% 10% 19% 12% 18% 14% 8% 9% 11% 13% 11%
Agree 18% 20% 17% 16% 28% 21% 30% 21% 13% 12% 18% 19% 14%
Neither agree nor disagree 44% 38% 49% 41%  48% 52% 49%  54% 41% 31% 51% 37% 37%
Tend to disagree 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 13% 11% 11% 21% 25% 16% 20% 21%
Strongly disagree 20% 24% 17% 25% 6% 14% 10% 14% 24% 32% 15% 24% 28%
Disagree 38% 42% 34% 44% 24% 27% 21% 25% 46% 57% 31% 44% 49%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100%  100%  101% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (660) (835) (970) (182)  (216)  (207) (306) (630) (352) (620)  (460) (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 7% 6% 8% 3% 8% 8% 4% 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5%
Tend to agree 12% 12% 15% 7% 14% 12% 8% 15% 15% 7% 17% 11% 7%
Agree 18% 18% 23% 10% 22% 20% 12% 24% 23% 11% 25% 17% 13%
Neither agree nor disagree 44% 39% 45% 32% 48% 47% 35% 46% 45% 33% 46% 37% 49%
Tend to disagree 17% 20% 20% 21% 19% 15% 19% 22% 17% 19% 16% 18% 19%
Strongly disagree 20% 23% 12% 38% 11% 18% 33% 9% 15% 38% 13% 28% 20%
Disagree 38% 43% 33% 59% 30% 33% 52% 30% 32% 57% 29% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,287) (518) (503) (523) (563) (409) (400) (464) (486) (451)  (542)  (502)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45H. Agreement with Statements about Israel — Israel is an apartheid state
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 9% 10% 8% 7% 16% 12% 18% 12% 5% 4% 9% 9% 7%
Tend to agree 10% 12% 8% 10%  10% 11% 14% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 13%
Agree 19% 22% 16% 17% 27% 24% 32% 20% 14% 13% 18% 20% 20%
Neither agree nor disagree 49% 40% 57% 48%  51% 50% 51%  55%  49%  40%  55% 44% 40%
Tend to disagree 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 7% 14% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11%
Strongly disagree 21% 26% 16% 24% 8% 15% 9% 11% 25% 35% 16% 22% 29%
Disagree 32% 38% 27% 35% 22% 26% 17% 25% 36% 48% 27% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (660)  (831) (966) (182)  (215)  (208) (306) (628) (349) (620)  (457) (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 9% 9% 14% 2% 12% 12% 4% 19% 7% 3% 13% 10% 6%
Tend to agree 10% 11% 15% 6% 12% 11% 6% 16% 10% 5% 12% 9% 9%
Agree 19% 20% 29% 8% 24% 23% 10% 36% 17% 8% 25% 19% 14%
Neither agree nor disagree 49% 45% 49% 40% 53% 49% 44% 46% 51% 41% 50% 44% 53%
Tend to disagree 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 10% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12% 9%
Strongly disagree 21% 24% 10% 41% 9% 19% 36% 8% 17% 40% 13% 25% 24%
Disagree 32% 35% 22% 52% 23% 29% 46% 18% 32% 51% 26% 37% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,282) (516) (501) (521) (564) (406) (399) (463) (484) (451)  (540)  (500)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

451. Agreement with Statements about Israel — Israel is deliberately trying to wipe out the Palestinian population
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 11% 13% 9% 10%  10% 15% 22% 12% 8% 5%  12% 8% 11%
Tend to agree 15% 14% 16% 14%  25% 17% 18% 19% 13% 13% 1% 15% 15%
Agree 27% 28% 26% 24% 35% 32% 40% 31% 21% 18% 30% 24% 26%
Neither agree nor disagree 34% 29% 40% 32%  41% 38% 43%  43%  32% 20% 41% 31% 23%
Tend to disagree 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 9% 6% 8% 17%  21%  10% 16% 18%
Strongly disagree 26% 30% 22% 29% 12% 21% 11% 18% 30%  41%  19% 30% 33%
Disagree 39% 44% 35% 44% 23% 31% 17% 26% 47% 62% 29% 46% 51%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (661) (834) (970) (183) (216) (206) (307) (631) (3851) (619) (462) (271)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 11% 11% 15% 5% 15% 13% 4% 20% 10% 6% 13% 13% 8%
Tend to agree 15% 17% 26% % 25% 11% 9%  28% 17% 6% 22% 13% 11%
Agree 27% 28% 41% 12% 40% 25% 13% 48% 28% 12% 36% 26% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree 34% 28% 30% 22% 33% 41% 28% 31% 36% 25% 36% 28% 40%
Tend to disagree 13% 15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 15% 10% 16% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Strongly disagree 26% 30% 16% 49% 13% 23% 43% 11% 21% 47% 17% 32% 27%
Disagree 39% 45% 29% 66% 27% 35% 58% 21% 36% 63% 29% 46% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,288) (519) (503) (524) (562) (409) (399) (463) (488) (451)  (543)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45J. Agreement with Statements about Israel — American Jews make a positive contribution to American society
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 37% 37% 36% 41%  23% 28% 20% 34%  40% 50% 28% 41% 50%
Tend to agree 32% 34% 29% 32% 31% 36% 32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 34% 29%
Agree 68% 71% 66% 73% 53% 64% 52% 65% 73% 81% 60% 75% 79%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 22% 27% 21% 3% 27% 35% 28% 22% 14% 31% 20% 14%
Tend to disagree 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Disagree 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 9% 13% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8%
Totals 102%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (660) (836) (970) (183) (215) (208) (306) (630) (352) (618) (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 37% 44% 45% 46% 38% 30% 42% 49% 27% 44% 31% 47% 31%
Tend to agree 32% 32% 34% 30% 34%  33%  28%  32% 36% 32% 33% 26% 35%
Agree 68% 76% 79% 76% 71% 63% 71% 81% 63% 76% 64% 74% 66%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 19% 17% 18% 21%  30%  23% 15%  26% 19% 27% 20% 2%
Tend to disagree 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Disagree 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 11% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 102% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,287) (520) (503) (524) (563) (409) (401) (466) (484) (451)  (545)  (500)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45K. Agreement with Statements about Israel — The State of Israel has the right to exist
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly agree 46% 50% 42% 51%  27% 42% 23%  31% 54% 71%  39% 51% 55%
Tend to agree 23% 24% 23% 23%  25% 23% 28% 29% 20% 1% @ 25% 23% 23%
Agree 69% 74% 64% 74% 51% 65% 51% 60% 75% 88% 63% 74% 78%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 17% 28% 20%  35% 23% 30% 30% 21% 11% 2% 19% 18%
Tend to disagree 3% 4% 3% 2% 11% 5% 7% 6% 2% 0% 4% 4% 2%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 12% 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 3%
Disagree 8% 9% 7% 6% 14% 11% 19% 10% 4% 1% 10% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (659) (836) (971) (182) (216) (207) (308) (629) (351) (619) (460) (272)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 46% 53% 39% 71% 36% 39% 65% 35% 40% 68% 37% 53% 48%
Tend to agree 23% 23% 33% 13% 29% 24% 16% 31% 25% 16% 24% 22% 24%
Agree 69% 76% 72% 84% 65% 63% 81% 66% 65% 84% 61% 75% 72%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 18% 20% 12% 25% 26% 16% 23% 23% 13% 27% 19% 23%
Tend to disagree 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 0% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 3% 8% 3% 3%
Disagree 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 11% 3% 11% 11% 3% 12% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,288) (517) (505) (522) (563) (410) (399) (463) (488) (450)  (544)  (501)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 5, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45L. Agreement with Statements about Israel — People should boycott Israeli goods and products from the occupied West Bank
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 8% 10% 7% 6% 14% 10% 18% 10% 4% 3% 9% 8% 6%
Tend to agree 11% 11% 10% 10%  17% 10% 19% 13% % 5%  13% 8% 10%
Agree 19% 21% 17% 16% 31% 19% 37% 23% 11% 8% 22% 16% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree 40% 36% 44% 37%  46% 46% 45%  47%  41%  28% @ 44% 36% 36%
Tend to disagree 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 9% 13% 15% 16% 12% 16% 15%
Strongly disagree 28% 30% 25% 32% 10% 21% 9% 18% 33% 47% 22% 33% 32%
Disagree 41% 43% 39% 47% 23% 35% 18% 31% 48% 64% 34% 48% 48%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (658) (836) (970) (183) (215) (205) (308) (630) (351) (618) (462) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 8% 8% 12% 2% 12% 9% 3% 16% 8% 2% 11% 9% 4%
Tend to agree 11% 11% 14% % 12% 10% 9% 18% 9% 6% 16% 8% 8%
Agree 19% 18% 25% 9% 24% 19% 11% 34% 18% 8% 27% 18% 11%
Neither agree nor disagree 40% 35% 42% 26% 45% 44% 30% 44% 42% 27% 40% 37% 44%
Tend to disagree 13% 15% 18% 13% 16% 13% 11% 13% 17% 13% 12% 14% 14%
Strongly disagree 28% 32% 15% 52% 15% 23% 47% 10% 23% 51% 21% 31% 30%
Disagree 41% 46% 33% 65% 30% 36% 58% 22% 40% 65% 33% 45% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,286) (520) (503) (524) (561) (409) (401) (463) (486) (450)  (543)  (501)
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46. Legal Abortions
When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Abortion should always be legal. There should

be no restrictions on abortion. 27% 23% 32% 25%  28% 34% 33% 31% 26% 21% 2% 29% 25%
Abortion should be legal, but with some

restrictions (such as for minors or late-term

abortions). 28% 27% 29% 31% 17% 22% 19% 26% 32% 34% 2% 26% 38%
Abortion should only be legal in special

circumstances, such as when the life of the

mother is in danger. 34% 39% 30% 35%  38% 29% 3%  31% 32% 38% 33% 37% 28%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be

allowed. 10% 11% 10% 9% 17% 15% 11% 12% 11% 7% 13% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (659) (836) (970) (183) (215) (208) (305) (631) (351) (618) (462) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Abortion should always be legal. There should

be no restrictions on abortion. 27% 27% 45% 8% 40% 29% 11% 55% 25% 8% 30% 30% 22%
Abortion should be legal, but with some

restrictions (such as for minors or late-term

abortions). 28% 30% 32% 27% 31% 27% 26% 29% 34% 25% 24% 32% 28%
Abortion should only be legal in special

circumstances, such as when the life of the

mother is in danger. 34% 34% 19% 49% 25% 33% 47% 12% 35% 51% 33% 33% 36%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be

allowed. 10% 10% 3% 16% 5% 11% 16% 5% 6% 16% 13% 5% 13%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,287) (519) (504) (525) (562) (408) (401) (464) (485) (450) (545) (500)
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47. People | Know - Abortion
Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 6% 0% 12% 5% 9% 9% 1% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6%
Yes, a family member 19% 20% 18% 20% 20% 16% 11% 16% 22% 26% 20% 19% 23%
Yes, a close friend 23% 21% 26% 24% 23% 21% 26% 19% 25%  23% 23% 26% 21%
Yes, an acquaintance 23% 20% 27% 24%  21% 22% 18% 23% 25% 27% 22% 25% 25%
No 39% 46% 33% 39% 44% 36% 49% 41% 35% 35% 43% 34% 38%
Prefer not to say 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 16% 12% 12% 10% 6%  10% 8% 9%
Unweighted N (1,500) (661)  (839) (973) (183)  (216)  (208) (308) (632) (352) (621)  (462) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, me 6% 6% 9% 4% 10% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Yes, a family member 19% 22% 25% 20% 20% 17% 21% 25% 14% 22% 17% 20% 21%
Yes, a close friend 23% 27% 36% 19% 29% 23% 17% 34% 23% 17% 24% 25% 21%
Yes, an acquaintance 23% 27% 30% 24% 26% 22% 22% 29% 22% 22% 22% 25% 23%
No 39% 34% 29% 38% 35% 43% 41% 32% 41% 41% 43% 34% 41%
Prefer not to say 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 13% 7% 9% 13% 7% 8% 11% 10%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,291) (520) (505) (525) (565) (410) (401) (466) (488) (452)  (546)  (502)
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48. Approve of Dobbs Decision

Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s ruling that there is no constitutional right to an abortion?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 24% 29% 19% 28% 1% 17% 11% 19% 28% 36% 18% 27% 27%
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 8% 10%  18% 10% 19% 12% 8% 7%  11% 14% 9%
Approve 35% 43% 28% 38% 34% 27% 30% 31% 36% 43% 30% 41% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 13% 11%  13% 15% 17% 13% 10% 7%  12% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 31% 43% 37%  34% 3% 30% 3%% 41% 41%  37% 37% 41%
Disapprove 49% 41% 56% 48% 47% 52% 48% 48% 51% 47%  49% 47% 54%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 14% 19% 21% 23% 21% 13% 10% 21% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (661) (837) (971) (183) (216)  (208) (308) (631) (351) (620)  (461) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 24% 29% 5% 56% 6% 23% 45% 7% 12% 53% 15% 27% 29%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9% 16% 5% 14% 15% 15% 10% 9%
Approve 35%  39% 13% 68% 16% 32% 61% 12% 26% 69% 30%  38%  38%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 12% 8% 14% 12% 9% 9% 18% 8% 19% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 66% 11% 59% 35% 16% 70% 38% 13% 34% 41% 36%
Disapprove 49% 49% 79% 19% 72% 47% 25% 79% 57% 22% 53% 48% 45%
Not sure 16% 11% 8% 13% 12% 22% 15% 9% 18% 10% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,289) (520) (503) (525) (563) (410) (401) (466) (487) (451)  (546)  (501)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

December 2 - 5, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.098 to 5.015, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.689.

1500
1291 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

40 questions not reported.
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